Received

.Examined CLASS A

U#

2005
ANNUAL REPORT
OF

APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY
(NAME UNDER WHICH CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR INDIVIDUAL IS DOING BUSINESS)

P.0. BOX 7005 APPLE VALLEY, CA 92307-7005
(OFFICIAL MAILING ADDRESS) - ziP

TO THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

REPORT MUST BE FILED NOT LATER THAN MARCH 31, 2006
(FILE TWO COPIES |F THREE RECEIVED)




. The Oath, on the last page, must be signed by an officer, partner or owner.

. The report must be prepared in ink or by the use of a typewriter. Computer generated report

. This report must cover a calander year, from Janauary 1 through December 31. Fiscal year

INSTRUCTIONS

One completed copy of this report (two copies if three received) must be filed NOT LATER
THAN MARCH 31, following the year tovered by the report, with:

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
WATER DIVISION

ATTN: KAYODE KAJOPAIYE

505 VAN NESS AVENUE, ROOM 3105

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102-3298

Failure to file the report on time may subject a utility to the penalties and sanctions provided
by the Public Utilities Code.

forms may be substituted.

The report must be filled in, and every question answered. LEAVE NO SCHEDULE BLANK.
Insert the words "none" or "not applicable” or "n/a" when appropriate.

Certain balance sheet and income statement accounts refer to supplemental schedules. The
totals of the details in the latter must aqree with the balances of the accounts to which they
refer.

Some schedules provide for a "balance at beginning of year." The amount shown should
agree with the "balance at end of year" as shown in the report for the previous year. If there
is a difference it should be explained by footnote.

When there is insufficient space in a schedule to permit a complete statement of the requeste
information, insert sheets should be prepared and identified by the number of the schedule to
which it refers. Be certaln that the inserts are securely attached to the report.

reports will not be accepted.




B

INSTRUCTIONS

FOR PREPARATION OF
SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA SHEET

FOR CLASS A, B, C AND D, WATER UTILITIES /

To prepare the attached data sheets, refer to the Balance Sheet, Income Statement a
supporting detail schedules in the annual report for the required data.

Please follow the instructions below:

1.

Common plant allocated to water should be indicated with water plant figures in
Net Plant investment.

The capitalization section for those réporting on both California Only and
Total System Forms should be identical and completed with Total Company Data.

Be sure that Advances for Construction include California water data only.

Complete the operation section with California water revenues and expenses,
but if necessary, remove interdepartmental revenues and expenses.

All other utility and nonutility revenues and expenses are netted on Line No. 38.




WO~ WN =

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES

Year 2005 } /
NAME OF UTILITY APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY PHONE  {562) 923-0711
PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS REPORT LAWRENCE G. LEE
(Prepared from Information in the 2005 Annual Report)
1112005 1213172005 Average
BALANCE SHEET DATA .

Intangible Plant 273,443 273,443 273,443
Land and Land Rights 3,608,923 3,700,123 3,654,523
Depreciable Plant 53,385,914 62,201,859 57,793,887

Gross Plant in Service . 57,268,280 66,175,425 61,721,853
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (13,019,753) {13,906,132) {13,462,942)

Net Water Plant in Service 44,248 527 52,269,293 48,258,910
Water Plant Held for Future Use 0 202,348 101,174
Construction Work in Progress 789,570 4,579,762 2,684,666
Materials and Supplies 222190 319,704 270,947
Less: Advances for Construction {9,464,300) (16,350,070) {12,907,185)
Less: Contributions in Aid of Construction {1,579,443) (1,842,482) 1,710,963}
Less: Accumulated Deferred tncome and Investment Tax Credits {7,083,163) (7.163.657) (7.123,410}
Net Plant Investment 27,133,381 32,014,808 29,574,139

CAPITALIZATION

Common Stock 3,750 3,750 3,750
Proprietary Capital (Individual or Partnership) 0
Paid-in Capital 5,862,976 5,862,976 5,862,976
Retained Earnings 18,936,818 21,436,924 20,186,871

Common Stock and Equity (Lines 14 through 17) 24,803,544 27,303,650 26,053,597
Preferred Stock 0
Long-Term Debt 0] 1] 1]
Notes Payable 0

Total Capitalization {Lines 18 through 21} 24 803,544 27,303,650 26,053,597




| . SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES
) , 2005

NAME OF UTILITY: APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMP/ PHONE: (562} 923-0711

Annual
Amount '
INCOME STATEMENT ‘
23 Unmetered Water Revenue : 0
24 Fire Protection Revenue 81,791
- 25 lrrigation Revenue 494 649
‘ 26 Metered Water Revenue 13,904,381
27 Total Operating Revenue ) 14,480,821
‘ 28 Operating Expenses 8,489,507
29 Depreciation Expense (Composite Rate 2.78%) 1,382,595
30 Amortization and Property Losses :
31 Property Taxes 281,219
32 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 166,367
33 Total Operating Revenue Deduction Before Taxes 10,319,688
| 34 California Corp. Franchise Tax 261,187
35 Federal Corporate Income Tax 1,364,573
36 Total Operating Revenue Deduction After Taxes 11,945,448
37 Net Operating Income (Loss) - California Water Operations 2,535,373
38 Other Operating and Nonoper. Income and Exp. - Net (Exclude Interest Expense) (26,684)
39 Income Available for Fixed Charges ’ 2,508,689
40 Interest Expense 8,583
41 Net Income (Loss) Before Dividends 2,500,106
42 Preferred Stock Dividends
43 Net Income (Loss) Available for Common Stock . 2,500,106
OTHER DATA
44 Refunds of Advances for Construction 291,953
45 Total Payroll Charged to Operating Expenses 2,166,902
46 Purchased Water 0
47 Power 1,062,897
48 Class A Water Companies Only:
a. Pre-TRA 1986 Contributions in Aid of Construction 929,574
b. Pre-TRA 1986 Advances for Construction 23,160
¢. Post TRA 1986 Contributions in Aid of Construction 912,908
d. Post TRA 1986 Advances for Construction 16,326,910
Annual
Active Service Connections (Exc. Fire Protect.) Jan. 1 Dec. 31 Average
49 Metered Service Connections . . 16,844 17,923 17,384
50 Flat Rate Service Connections
51 Total Active Service Connections 16,005 17,923 17,384

™ P T T



NAME OF UTILITY: APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY

PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS REPORT: LAWRENCE G. LEE

W~ MO b WK -

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES

Adjusted to Exclude Non-Regulated Activity
Year 2005

PHONE: (562) 923-0711

(Prepared from Information in the 2005 Annual Report)

BALANCE SHEET DATA
Intangible Plant
Land and Land Rights
Depreciable Plant
Gross Plant in Service
Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Net Water Plant in Service
Water Plant Held for Future Use
Construction Work in Progress
Materials and Supplies
Less: Advances for Construction
Less: Contfributions in Aid of Construction
Less: Accumulated Deferred Income and Investment Tax Credits
Net Plant Investment

CAPITALIZATION
Common Stock
Proprietary Capital {Individual or Partnership)
Paid-in Capital
Retained Earnings
Common Stock and Equity (Lines 14 through 17)
Preferred Stock
Long-Term Debt
Notes Payable
Total Capitalization {Lines 18 through 21)

2a

1/1/2005 1213112005 Average
273,443 273,443 273,443
3,608,923 3,700,123 3,654,523
53,385,914 62,201,859 57,793,887
57,268,280 66,175,425 61,721,853
(13,019,753) {13,906,132)  (13,462,942)
44,248,527 52,269,293 48,258,910
0 202,348 101,174
789,570 4,579,762 2,684,666
222,190 319,704 270,947
(9.464,300) (16,350,070)  (12,907,185)
(1,579,443) (1,842,482) (1,710,963)
(7,083,163} {7,163,657) (7,123,410}
27,133,384 32,014,838 29,574,139
3,750 3,750 3,750
0
5,862,976 5,862,976 5,862,976
18,936,818 21,436,924 20,186,871
24,803,544 27,303,650 26,053,597
0
0 0 0
0
24,803,544 27,303,650 26,053,597




SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES

) / Adjusted to Exclude Non-Regulated Activity
v 2005

NAME OF UTILITY: APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY PHONE: {562) 923-0711

3a

Annual
INCOME STATEMENT Amount
23  Unmetered Water Revenue 0
24  Fire Protection Revenue 81,791
25 Irrigation Revenue 494 649
26 Metered Water Revenue 13,904,381
27 Total Operating Revenue 14,480,821
28 Operating Expenses 8,489,507
29 Depreciation Expense (Composite Rate 2.78%) 1,382,595
30  Amortization and Property Losses 0
31  Property Taxes 281,219
32 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 166,367
33 Total Operating Revenue Deduction Before Taxes 10,319,688
34 California Corp. Franchise Tax 261,187
35 Federal Corporate Income Tax 1,364,573
36 Total Operating Revenue Deduction After Taxes 11,945,448
- 37 Net Operating Income (Loss) - California Water Operations 2,535,373
38 Other Operating and Nonoper. Income and Exp. - Net (Exclude Interest Expense) 0
39 Income Available for Fixed Charges 2,535,373
40 Interest Expense 8,583
41 Net Income {Loss) Before Dividends 2,526,790
42 Preferred Stock Dividends 0
43 Net Income (Loss) Avaitable for Common Stock 2,526,790
| OTHER DATA _
' 44 Refunds of Advances for Construction 291,953
45 Total Payroll Charged to Operating Expenses 2,166,902
46 Purchased Water 0
- 47 Power 1,062,897
48 Class A Water Companies Only:
a. Pre-TRA 1986 Contributions in Aid of Construction 929,574
b. Pre-TRA 1986 Advances for Construction 23,160
¢. Post TRA 1986 Contributions in Aid of Construction 912,908
d. Post TRA 1986 Advances for Construction 16,326 910
Annual
Active Service Connections {Exc. Fire Protect.) Jan. 1 Dec. 31 Average
49 Metered Service Connections 16,844 17,923 17,384
50 Flat Rate Service Connections
51 Totat Active Service Connections 16,005 17,923 17,384




i b

|

Notes to Adjusted Selected Financial Data

Instructions: Provide reasons for each adjustment to the Selected Financial Data due to non-regulated
activities. Detail this information by name of line item (Gross Plant, Operating Revenues, etc.), account
number, dollar amount, and by point in time {end of year, beginning of year, or average).

1 Line 38 Split dollar life insurance ($194) Non-utility income
2 Line 38 Nextel lease 9,933 Non-utility income
3 Line 38 Amortization-acquisition, organization costs,

leased water rights, property taxes. (12,457) Non-utility expense
4 Line 38 Water Assaociation Dues (722} Non-utility expense
5 Line 38 Charitable Contributions {23,244) Non-utility expense
Total {$26,684)

3b

o Y

E

Lo
DY I T TN



og

"RIALDE $IL) Ul PAAIDAUI AJRAISNXS are sjasse oN (3)
ando Aq painbal Jou sem Jajia sapy Aq pacsddy (v)

Z99'el

B/U {g) .66 TOLY S¥S'Y (v) B/ O ¥08s aAlssEd 1SN i JUB oy 25897-9)IS SUOHEDIUNWIIO)
J2QUINN JUNOIIY “unooae Aq) [requinN| Gunoooy Aq) |eocwiagpoos [requiny| (unosoy Agq) [Jequni | {uncooe Aq) |anssed 2IAIDS/POCH pajue L -uoN JC uonduosad)aquiny
1essy pajeinbay | eowuag/poon Jluncody| SuABS/IPOOD pajue] UNOOoY | SOJBS/POOD | IUNGXDY | BIAIRS/POOD i Moy
payuel  {Amqen payue) uoN Bunordde| @ payue | anuesay| payuel-uoN | Sagay
-UON B JO xe] |juou jo #snedsq JQUINN suxixg | -uoN spmoxd W)} paAUap
uosIkaad iy | awioou; paunou uonnjossy 0} pasunuy anuansy 2101
Ul pasn s19ssY Angeny xey Jopue sasuadxg [ejoL
pajenbay jo 3WooY| [B10L { JeET FIpY

aneA S50I0

13187 22ApY AQ [escsddy 2unDal 1By} S93IAISSSPO0E) pagUe | -UCN ||V O} saljcdy

-Zi-v0'Q PUB '8Z0-¥0-€0°0 '8+0-20-00'Q Ul paJinbes sGUlY pue Uclieliioju) auy) uo paseq

sjuawalnbas pue sein Yuo} 198 JNdD ) '620-Z4-¥0 " PUe ‘8Z0-¥0-€0°A '810-20-00°Q Ul ‘3LON

s83|AI8 S pagLel-UoN pue Ajioeden ssaox3




GENERAL INFORMATION
1 Name under which utility is doing business:APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY

2 Official mailing address: P.C. BOX 7005
APPLE VALLEY, CA ZIP 92307-7005
3 Name and title of person to whom correspondence should be addressed:
JACK CLARKE, VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL MANAGER Telephone: (760) 247-6484
4 Address where accounting records are maintained;
21760 OTTAWA ROCAD, APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308
5 Service Area (Refer to district reports if applicable):
APPLE VALLEY
6 Service Manager (If located in or near Service Area.) (Refer to district reports if applicable.)
Name: JACK CLARKE
Address:  SAME AS ABOVE Telephone: (760) 247-6484

7 OWNERSHIP. Check and fill in appropriate line:
Individual {(name of owner)

Partnership {name of partner)

Partnership (name of partner)

Partnership (name of partner)

X Corporation (corporate name)  APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY

Crganized under laws of (state) CALIFCRNIA Date; 1947
Principal Officers:
{Name) HENRY H. WHEELER, PRESIDENT
(Name) CHAYRE M. WHEELER, SECRETARY
(Name) JACK CLARKE, VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL MANAGER
{Name) LEIGH K. JORDAN, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
8 Names of associated companies: PARK WATER COMPANY (PARENT)

MOUNTAIN WATER COMPANY
SANTA PAULA WATER COMPANY
SICC

9 Names of corporations, firms or individuals whose property or portion of property have been
acquired during the year, together with date of each acquisition:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
# Use the space below for supplementary information or explanations concerning this report:

NONE




SCHEDULE A .

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS

Assets and Other Debits

Schedule Balance Balance

Line Title of Account Page No.| End-of-Year | Beginning of Year
No.|Acct. (a) {b) {c) {(d)

1 I. UTILITY PLANT

2 | 100 |Utility plant 8 70,976,165 58,077,290

3 | 107 |Utility plant adjustments (86,558) (78,110)

4 Total utiiity plant 70,889,567 57,999,180

5 | 250 |Reserve for depreciation of utility plant 12 {13,906,132) (13,019,753)

6 | 251 |Reserve for amortization of limited term utility investments 12 0 0

7 | 252 {Reserve for amortization of utility plant acquisition adjustment 12

8 Total utility plant reserves (13,906,132) {13,019,753)

9 Total utility plant less reserves 56,983,435 44 979,427
10

11 [l. INVESTMENT AND FUND ACCOUNTS

12 } 110 |Other physical property 10° 310,459 310,459
13 | 253 |Reserve for depreciation and amortization of other property 12

14 Other physical property less reserve 310,459 310,459
15 | 111 |Investments in associated companies 13

16 | 112 |Other investments 13

17 | 113 |Sinking funds 14,

18 | 114 |Miscellaneous special funds 14

19 Total investments and fund accounts 310,459 310,459
20

21 lll. CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS

22| 120 |Cash (20,381) (23,577)
23 | 121 |Special deposits 15

24 | 122 |Working funds 1,150 1,000
25 | 123 |Tempaorary cash investments

26 | 124 [Notes receivable 15

27 | 125 JAccounts receivable 1,124,837 915,134
28 | 126 |Receivables from associated companies 17 0 266,089
29| 131 |Materials and supplies 319,704 222,190
30 | 132 |Prepayments 17 256,385 237,972
31 | 133 [Other current and accrued assets 17

32 Total current and accrued assets 1,681,695 1,618,808
33

34 v, DEFERRED DEBITS

35| 140 |JUnamortized debt discount and expense 18

36 | 141 |Extraordinary property losses 19 0 0
37 | 142 |Preliminary survey and investigation charges 631 24,961
38 | 143 [Clearing accounts

39| 145 |Other work in progress

40 | 146 |Other deferred debits 19 938,242 1,060,519
41 Total deferred debits 938,873 1,085,480
42 Total assets and other debits 59,914,462 47,994,174
43




SCHEDULE A
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS
Liabilities and Other Credits
Schedule} Balance Balance
Line Title of Account Page No.j End-of-Year| Beginning of Year
No. |Acct. (a) (b} (c) {d)
1 1. CORPORATE CAPITAL AND SURPLUS
2| 200 {Common capital stock 20 3,750 3,750
3| 201 |Preferred capital stock 20
4| 202 |Stock liability for conversion
5| 203 [Premiums and assessments on capital stock 20
6| 150 | Discount on capital stock 18 Y }
7| 181 |Capital stock expense 18 ) )
8| 270 |Capital surplus 21 5,862,976 5,862,976
9| 271 |Earned surplus 21 21,436,924 18,936,818
10 Total corporate capifal and surplus 27,303,650 24,803,544
11
12 if. PROPRIETARY CAPITAL
13| 204 |Proprietary capital (Individual or parinership) 29
14| 205 [Undistributed profits of proprietorship or partnership 21
15 Total proprietary capital
16
17 lll. LONG-TERM DEBT
18| 210 [Bonds 22
19] 211 |Receivers' certificates
20| 212 |Advances from associated companies 24 0
21| 213 |Miscellaneous long-term debt 24
22 Total long-term debt 0 0
23
24 ivV. CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES
25{ 220 |Notes payable 23
26| 221 |Notes receivable discounted
27| 222 |Accounts payable 422,413 426,137
28| 223 |Payables to associated companies 23 669,645
29| 224 |Dividends declared
30| 225 |Matured long-term debt
311 226 [Matured interest
32| 227 |Customers’ deposits 138,874 105,658
33| 228 |Taxes accrued 26 156,576 144,393
34| 229 |Interest accrued 4,916 3,540
35| 230 |Other current and accrued liabilities 25 921,100 744,169
36 Total current and accrued liabilities 2,313,524 1,423,897
37 ‘
38 V. DEFERRED CREDITS
39| 240 |Unamortized premium on debt 17
40| 241 |Advances for construction 27 16,350,070 9,464,300
41| 242 |Other deferred credits 28 12,104,736 10,722,990
42 Total deferred credits : 28,454,806 20,187,290
43
44 VI. RESERVES
45| 254 |Reserve for uncollectible accounts 26
46| 255 [Insurance reserve 26
47| 256 |Injuries and damages reserve 26
48| 257 |Employees’ provident reserve 26
49| 258 |Other reserves 26 |
50 Total reserves. '
51 |
52 Vil. CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION
53{ 265 |Contributions in aid of construction 29 1,842,482 1,579,443
54 Total liabilities and other credits 59,914,462 47,994 174




SCHEDULE B
Income Account for the Year

Schedule

Line Account Page No. Amount
No. Acct. {a) (b) (c)
1 I UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
2 501 Operating revenues 30 14,480,821
3
4 Operating Revenue Deductions;
5 502 Operating expenses 31-33 8,489,507
6 503 Depreciation 12 1,382,585
7 504 Amortization of limited-term utility investments 11 0
8 505 Amortization of utitity plant acquisition adjustments 11 0
9 506 Property losses chargeable to operations 32 0
10 507 Taxes 34 2,073,346
1 Total operating revenue deductions 11,945,448
12 Net operaling revenues 2,535,373
13 508 Income from utility plant leased to others
14 510 Rent for lease of utility plant
15 Total utility operating income 2,535,373
16
17 . OTHER INCOME
18 521 Income from nonutility operations (Net) 34
19 522 Revenue from lease of other physical property
20 523 Dividend revenues
21 524 Interest revenues
22 525 Revenues from sinking and other funds
23 526 Miscellaneous nonoperating revenues 36 9,933
24 527 Nonoperating revenue deductions - Dr, 36 {9,298)
25 Total other income 635
26 Netincome before income deductions 2,536,008 |
27

128 lll. INCOME DEDUCTIONS
29 530 Interest on long-term debt
30 531 Amortization of debt discount and expense 17
3 532 Amortization of premium on debt - Cr, 17
32 533 Taxes assurmed on interest
33 534 interest on debt to associated companies (875)
34 535 Other interest charges 36 9,458
35 536 Interest charged to construction - Cr.
36 537 Miscellaneous amortization
37 538 Miscelianeous income deductions 36 27,319
38 Total income deductions 35,902
39 Net income 2,500,106
40
41 V. DISPOSITION OF NET INCOME
42 540 Miscelfaneous reservations of net income
43
44 Balance transferred to Eamed Surplus or 2,500,106
45 Proprietary Accounts scheduled on page 21
46




SCHEDULE A-1
Account 100 - Utility Plant

Balance Additions || Retirements|| Other Debits|| Balance

Line Title of Account Beqg of Year| Ouring Year| During Year| or (Credits) {| End of Year

No.| Acct (@) (b) (©) (d) (e) 0]

1 100-1 Utility plant in service (Schedule A-1a) 57,268,280 9,605,422 698,277 0 66,175425
2 [100-2 Utility plant ieased to others 0 0
3 100-3 Construction work in progress 789,570 3,790,192 000000000¢ 4,579,762
4 100- 4 Utility plant held for future use (Sch A-1¢) 0 202,348 202,348
5 100-5 Utility plant acquisition adjustments 19,440 HIOOBODOONK (810) 18,630
"6 100-6 Litility plant in process of reclassification 0 0
7 Total utility plant 58,077,280 13,597,962 698,277 (810) 70,976,165

SCHEDULE A-1a
Account 100.1 - Utility Piant in Service
Balance Additions | Retirements| Other Debitsi{ Balance

Line Title of Account Beg of Year| During Year| During Year{ or {Credits) || End of Year

No.} Acct (a) {b) (c} {d) (e} (f

8 I. INTANGIBLE PLANT

4] 301 QOrganization 271,976 271,976
10 302 Franchises and consents (Schedule A-1b)

11 303 Other intangible plant 1,467 1,467
12 Total intangible plant 273,443 0 0 0 273,443
13 .

14 Il. LANDED CAPITAL

15 306 Land and land rights 3,608,923 91,200 3,700,123
16

17 . SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

18 3 Structures and improvements 45,998 48,998
19 312 Collecting and impounding reservoirs 0 0
20 313 Lake, river and other intakes 0 0
21 314 Springs and tunnels 0 0
22 315 Wells 2,212,228 55,374 87,273 2,180,329
23 316 Supply mains 0 : 0
24 7 Other source of supply plant 134,842 134,842
25 Total source of supply plant 2,397,067 55,374 87,273 0 2,365,168
26

27 V. PUMPING PLANT

28 321 Structures and improvements 1,066,302 42,823 14,136 1,094 589
29 322 Boiler plant equipment c 0
30 323 Other power production equipment 0 0
3 324 Pumping equipment 2,859,762 483,907 168,133 3,175,536
32 325 Cther pumping plant

33 Total pumping plant 3,926,064 526,730 182,269 0 4,270,525
34

35 V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT

36 331 Structures and improvements

37 332 Water treatment equipment 742 456 102,564 8,037 837.383
38 Total water treatment plant 742,456 102,964 8,037 0 837,383




SCHEDULE A-1a

Account 100.1 - Utility Plant in Service - Concluded

Balance || Additions Retirements Other Debits Balance
Line Title of Account Beg of Year(|During Yearj During Year or {Credits) End of Year
No. | Acct __(a) (b) {c) (d} (e) {f
1 VI. TRANSMISSION AND DIST. PLANT
: 2 341| Structures and improvements
3 3M2[ Reservoirs and tanks 1,633,824 800 (A) 1,575 1,634,599
4 343| Transmission and distribution mains 29,463,734 6,364,789 270,592 35,557,931
5 344| Fire mains 0 o
6 345 Services 5,864,207 1,112,493 67,242 6,909,458
7 346] Meters 1,083,700 174,762 38,479 1,219,983
8 347| Meter installations 0 0
9 348| Hydrants 3,937,430 815,381 42,232 4,710,579|
10 349] Other transmission and distribution plant 1,575 (A) {1,575) 0
11 Total transmission and distribution plant 41,984,470 8,467,425 419,345 0 50,032,550
12
13 VIl. GENERAL PLANT
14 371| Structures and improvements 1,054 681 3,087 1,057,768
' 15 372| Office futniture and equipment 507,255 181,750 689,005
16 373| Transportation equipment 706,981 24,173 731,154
17 374{ Stores equipment ¢ 0
| 18 375| Laboratory equipment 887 887
19 376] Communication equipment 490,778 135,962 626,740
20 377| Power operated equipment 1,099,624 1,099,624
21 378] Tools, shop and garage equipment 99,486 16,757 1,353 114,890
22 379] Other general plant 0 0
23 Total general plant 3,959,693 361,729 1,353 4,320,069
24 .
25 VIll. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS
26 390| Other tangible property 376,164 376,164
27 391| Utility plant purchased
28 392} Utility plant sold
29 Total undistributed items 376,164 376,164
30 Total utility plant in service 57,268,280 9,605,422 698,277 0 66,175,425
SCHEDULE A-1b
Account 302 - Franchises and Consents
Date of
Acquisition Amount at
Date of | Termin by which Carried
Line Name of Original Grantor Grant Years Utility in Accoun'
No. (a) (b) {c) (d) (e)
K| NONE
32
33
34
35 Total J0COO000CONCOOBOCODCO0N

1 The total should agree with the balance at the end of the year in Account 302 in Schedule A-1a Line 10.

(A) The amount of $1,575 included in account 349 was reclassed to account 342;
this was erroneously included in additions to account 349 on the 2002 annual repor, and has been carried over in error

until the present time.



ol

65¥'01€ jejoL Gl
¥l
£l
Zl
L
oL
66V'0LE aNY ) 6
(q) (e) ON
1eak JO pua ‘anjeaA 3oog Auadold jJo uonduosag pue awiepn aun
Auadoud [eaisfud J8ui0 - 0L L Junoody
2V ITNA3IHOS
8ye'z02Z oL 8
L
g
G
¥
€
c
8rE'20T B600< pajewnsy ALHIdOHd HI44IVHOS-ILIS T1IM L
(p) (o) (a) (e) "ON
leay jo pugy a2ineg Ul uonisinboy Auadoid jo uojeoso pue uopdussag AU
aduejeg pade|d =g NIIM jo8eq .

ajeq sjewxouddy

asf) 84Mn4 10} PjeH 1ueld AN - ¥°00) JUNoIDY
oy 3INQIHOS




SCHEDULE A-1d

RATE BASE
Schedule|{ Balance Balance
Line Title of Account Page No.| End-of-Year | Beginning of Year
No.| Acct. (a) {b) {c) (d)
1 RATE BASE
2
3 Utility Plant
4 Plant in Service 66,175,425 62,878,602
5 Construction Work in Progress 4,579,762 1,433,526
6 General Office Prorate - 2,219,148 1,854,987
7 Total Gross Plant {Line 4 + Line 5 + Line 6) 72,974,335 66,307,115
8 ‘
9 Less Accumutated Depreciation
10 Plant in Service 13,906,132 13,019,753
i1 General Office Prorate 973,220 817,459
12 Total Accumulated Depreciation {Line 10 + Line 11) 14,879,352 13,837,212
13
14 less Other Reserves -
15 Deferred Income Taxes 7,334,327 7,025,731
16 Deferred Investment Tax Credit {170,670) 57,432
17 QOther Reserves
18 Total Other Reserves (Line 15 + Line 16 + Line 17} 7,163,657 7,083,163
19
20 Less Adjustments .
21 Contributions in Aid of Construction 1,842,482 1,579,443
22 Advances for Construction 16,350,070 9,464,300
23 Other .
24 Total Adjustments (Line 21 + Line 22 + Line 23) 18,192,552 11,043,743
25
26 Add Materials and Supplies 315,704 222,190
27
28 Add Working Cash (From Schedule A-1d(2)) 1,670,958 1,651,658
29
30 TOTAL RATE BASE
Ky =Line 7 - Line 12 - Line 18 - Line 24 + Line 26 + Line 28 34,725,436 36,216,845
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
35
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
A9
50
51
52
53
54

11



SCHEDULE A-1d (2)
RATE BASE

Working Cash Calculation

Line
No.

Acct.

Title of Account

(a}

Schedule
Page No.
[(2)]

Balance
End-of-Year
(<)

Balance
Beginning of Year

(d}

—
COwW R ~~NEO bW -

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Working Cash

Determination of Operational Cash Requirement
1.Qperating Expenses, Excl Taxes, Depr. & Uncaoll.
2 Purchased Power & Commodity for Resale”
3.Meter Revenues: Bimonthly Billing
4 Other Revenues: Flat Rate Monthly Billing
5.Total Revenues (3 + 4)
6.Ratio - Fiat Rate to Total Revenues (4 / 5)

7. 5/24 x Line 1 x (100% - Line 6)

8 124 xLine1xLline 6

9. 1M2xLline2

10:Operationa! Cash Requirement {7 + 8- 9)

* Electric power, gas or other fuel purchased for
pumping and/or purchased commaodity for resale billed
after receipt (metered).

8,445,757
1,062,897
14,369,369
o
14,369,369
0
1,758,533
0
88,575
1,670,958

8,394,223
1,165,661
13,475,220
0
13,475,220
0
1,748,796
0

97,138
1,651,658

1ia




SCHEDULE A-3
Accounts 250 to 253, Inclusive - Depreciation and Amortization Reserves

Account 250 Account 251 Account 252 Account 253
Limited-Term Utility Plant .
Utility Utility Acquisition Other

Line ' Plant Investments Adjustments Property
No. (b) (©) (d) {e)
1 __|Balance in reserves at beginning of year 13,019,753 0 0 0
2 |Add:  Credits to reserves during year
3 (a) Charged to Account 503, 504, 505 " 1,382,595
4 (b} Charged to Account 265 112,017
5 {c} Charged to clearing accounts 109,666
6 {d) Salvage recovered 5,801
7 (e) All other credits
8 Total credits 1,610,079 0 0 0
9 Deduct: Debits to reserves during year

10 {a) Book cost of property retired 698,277

11 {b) Cost of removal 25423

12 (c) All other debits

13 Total debits 723,700 0 0 0
14 |Balance in reserve at end of year 13,906,132 0 0 0
15

16 [(1) COMPOSITE DEPRECIATION RATE USED FOR STRAIGHT LINE REMAINING LIFE: 2.78 %

17

18 |(2) EXPLANATION QF ALL OTHER CREDITS:

19

20 [{3) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER DEBITS:

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35 [METHOD USED TO COMPUTE INCOME TAX DEPRECIATION:

36 (a) Straight Line )

37 {b) Liberalized {)

38 {1} Double declining balance ()

39 {2) ACRS ()

40 (3) MACRS {)

41 {4) Others 0

42 {c) Both straight line and liberalized {x)

12




|

SCHEDULE A-3a

Account 250 - Analysis of Entries in Depreciation Reserve
{This schedule is to be completed if records are maintained showing depreciation reserve by plant accounts)

Debits to
Credits to [| Reserves || Salvage and
Balance Reserve ||During Year|| Costof
Beginning During Year || Excl. Cost ||Removal Net|| Balance
Line DEPRECIABLE PLANT of Year Excl. Salvage| Removal || (Dr.)or Cr. [|End of Year
No. |Acct. (a) {b) (c) (d) {e) ()
1 I. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
2 | 311| Structures and improvements 35,882 1,615 37,497
3 {312] Collecting and impounding reservoirs 0 0
4 | 313§ Lake, river and other intakes 0 0
5 | 314 | Springs and tunnels 0 0
6 ] 315| Wells 599,904 53,070 87,273 565,701
7 | 316) Supply mains 0 0
8 | 317 | Other source of supply plant 17,471 3,519 20,990
9 Total source of supply plant 653,257 58,204 B7,273 0 624,188
10
11 Il. PUMPING PLANT
12 1321 | Structures and improvements 174,697 35,769 14,136 196,330
13 | 322 | Boiler plant equipment 0 0
14 | 323| Other power production equipment 0 0
15 [ 324 | Pumping equipment 0 0
16 | 325| Other pumping plant 651,856 107,512 168,133 591,235
17 Total pumping piant 826,553 143,281 182,269 0 787.565
18 .
19 Ill. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
20 | 331| Structures and improvements
21 | 3321 Water treatment equipment 54,936 28,261 8,037 75,160
22 Total water treatment plant 54,936 28,261 8.037 0 75,160
23
24 IV, TRANS. AND DIST. PLANT
25 | 341 | Structures and improvements 0 0
26 | 342 Reservoirs and tanks 460,182 32,176 800 (16.787} 474,771
27 1343 Transmission and distribution mains 7.516,013 780,038 270,592 (7.917)| 8,017,542
28 | 344 | Fire mains 0 Y
29 | 345] Services 1,007,877 163,084 67,242 1,103,719
30 | 348| Meters {56,253} 36,549 38,479 5,801 {52,382)
31 | 347 | Meter installations 0 0
32 | 348 | Hydrants 767,868 98,625 42,231 (7193} 823,543
33 | 349| Other transmission and distribution plant 0 0
34 Tota! trans. and distrubtion plant 9,695,687 1,110,472 419,344 (19,622)) 10,367,193
35
36 V. GENERAL PLANT
37 | 371 Structures and improvements 265,139 31,370 296,509
38 | 372 | Office furniture and equipment 295,685 67,813 363,498
39 | 373| Transportation equipment 563,993 39,261 603,254
40 [ 374] Stores equipment 0 0
41 | 375| Laboratory equipment 642 47 689
42 | 376 | Communication equipment 227,406 40,119 267,525
43 1 377 ) Power operated equipment 325,998 63,448 389,446
44 | 378 ] Tools, shop and garage equipment 42,747 6,956 1,354 48,349
45 | 379 Other generai plant 0 0
46 | 390 | Other tangible property 67,710 15,046 82,756
47 | 391 ) Water plant purchased 0 0
48 Total general plant 1,789,321 264,060 1,354 0] 2052027
49
Total 13,019,753 1,604,278 698,277 {19,622)[ 13,906,132

13




145

B0l 9l

Gi

L

£l

dNON | ¢}

LL

0l

6

8
(q) (e) "ON
1E3A JO pug Auadoud Jo uonduosag pue swen au

souejeg
sSjuaW}sSaAl] 12Yj0 - Z1L 1 JUhoddYy
¢-v 37NA3HIS
‘g efed U0 | |1 JUNOITY U] JEaA BU) JO PUI 8} JE SdUBEQ AL YIM oaibe pjnoys e101 94yl |

Slelo L P

9

S

INON | v

£

Z

L

(6) () (?) (p) (9) (q) (e) ‘ON
tea A Buungilies A Buunq 159493U| Jes Jo pu3 [j4esA jo pu3 Auedwor Buinssi Jo swWeN Aunoag Jo sse(d [sul

POAISOaY panJooy Jo 9ey anjep e6pa || antep Jed
SpuUspAIQ 189491U| .
PUE }$3.9)U|

soluedwio?) PajeI20SSY Ul SJUSWISaAU| - L] JUN0dIY
v 3TINA3HOS



It siejoL 8t
Ii L)
It gl
|L_ Gl
[
INON | €1
ZL
ii
0L
0 (8) (P (@) (@ (e) 'ON
1eaA jo pug|lres A Buung awoau; [ediouug  [|4esA jo Buluuibag pun4 jo swenN aulT
avue|eg m:O:u.:UmD Iga A DC_L:O SUoIppY aduejeg
spung jepadg snosue|[a29sI - ¢11 JUR0IIY
1Y 37NA3HIS
A S[eIoL ~ 6
8
]
9
| g
INON | ¢
£
Z
L
[y (®) (p) (0} (a) (e) "ON
iea A Jo pug|lsee A Buung awosut jediouug [lues A 3o Buuuibeg pund (o sweN au
aoueleg || suononpag Jea A Buung suonippy aojuejeg

spung Bupjuis - €11 JUNOIOY

9-v 3TNA3IHIS




9l

sjelo L
INON
(6} (B) (8} (5 (@) (@ (e)
Jea )\ Buung ieaA Buung ailey [l4ee A jo pu3 |ieigeied ayeq || anss)jo sjeqd 19BN
paAlaoay }$3491u| i| panuooy jsaaju || Jsaidul  acueleg
a|qeAtadsay S9ION - vZ| UNOIDY
6-v 3TNA3HOS
INON

€Y
1esA Jo pul
aousfeg

(q)

nsodaq jo asoding

(e)

Aeysodaq jo swenN

sjisodagg |e19adg - LZ1 JUNOIDY
8-v 3TNa3HIS




Ll

S|ejol

INON
(q) (e)
Junowy waj|
$)9SSY Pantody pue juanng J13Yjo - £€1 JUNOIJY
¢V 3TNA3HIOS
G8E'952Z s|210L
£98'Gl d3HLO
20L IOVLSOd
cEL'Brl SIXVL
S89'16 JONVHNSNI
() (e}
unouwy way|
sjuswAedald - ZEL JUNOCIY
1L-¥V 31NA3IHDS
INON
(8) (p) () Q) (e)
Jea )\ Buung Jea ) Buung ajey unowyy WOYAA WO 8N
paAlsoay 1sasalu] || penuaoy Isaisiy| [[1s8ssiU|

saluedwion PaJeID0SSY WO SB|YBAIBIY - §Z| JUNOIIY

0L-v 3TNA3HOS




gl
gL
FAS
g1
- Sl
Fl
£l
2L
Ll
ot
8
8
L
L]
§
4
£
Z
INON b
[ (W (6) [0} ] (3] (&) (a) (e) ‘ON
iBak Jo 183k 134 JB3A Jo 0] ~uai4 wniwald jpu saje@l ‘asuadxa 1qep uus)-ug) jo uogeubisag aury
pua aoueleg Buunp Buunp BuiuuiBagq 10 asuadxs pue snuIW wniwald 10
sppaD sugs0 aouejeg UNOASIP {E10), *asuadxa pue junooisip
Q0y3d NOILYZILEOWY Lolym 0} S8)UNDes
10 wnowe jedipuud

"HpRID-gRQ U0 WNlUB.d Jo UOHBZIOWY

‘ZES JUN023Y 0} PaJIPaLd JO 'Bsuadx] pue Junodsig

1G8Q JO UonBZIpoWY “LES JUNoDY 0} paNqap uol
~BZILOWE UL} JOYJ0 SHPR40 pue S1qap AuR uRidxa L

‘srzak Joud Ul pawsapal alam Uojym sanss) o) sigeoydde
sjunowe pasodsipun Auop: pue AjojeJedas Jno j85'9

‘SJUNOAYY JO WBISAS LLIOHUN 38U AQ

payads sg uely} JBL)0 JUBLIRal} JO UOJBZUOWINE §,U0ISS|LU

-won ey} Jo a)ep ‘os|e ‘eak ay; Buunp pawaspal SaNss)
Ui pajBi0osse sasuadxe uondwepal pue ‘swnwiasd uoy
-duepas 'wnruard 10 asuadxs pUB JUNOISIP JGap PeZIYoWe
-un Jo juswyeay ay Supsebar sueinoued YSILN'G
-pangsi AjlewiBuo jgap wus)-5uo)
1AUI0 40 SpuDq JO JunowWe ay) 0} 1oadsal Upm wnjws.d
10 ssuadxs pue JUNOSIP AU moys (2) uwm|os Uy

-panssi AleuiBuo 1Gep wusy-6uol Jayio

10 spuoq Jo Junowe (ediouud ay) moys () UWN|ED UI'E

-gasayualed

U] 8NSOPUS AQ JG PAJ UL SJUNOWE winiwaid moys g
‘1gep wia)-Buo| Jo $2p9s pue SSBIO UoBS O} 8|qEdidde
wrnwa.d jo asuadxs pue JUNOSIP 10 siejnosed 'igaq 10
wnjwsid pazipoweun pue ssuadx3 pue junodsig 1920

paziyoweun Joj sGuipeayans ajesedss spun uodayy

199p Uo wnjwaJd pazioweun pue asuadxa pue JUNOISIP JGap Pazioweun - 0pZ PUe OF| SJUNCIY

€1-¥ 3TNA3IHIS

el




SCHEDULE A-14 /
- Account 141 - Extraordinary Property Losses
WRITTEN OFF DURING YEAR
: Total amount Previously Account Balance
Line  Description of Property Loss or Damage of loss Written off Charged Amount End of year
No. (a) {b) {c) (d) {)
1
2 INONE
3 .
4 Total
SCHEDULE A-15
Account 146 - Other Deferred Debits
Balance
Line item End of year
No. (a) {b)
5 |RATE CASE 162,600
6 |CATASTROPHIC ILLNESS 24,632
7 1PAID TIME OFF . 155,721
8 1SPLIT DOLLAR LIFE INSURANCE 32,604
9 |REGULATORY ACCOUNTS 555,359
10 |[MISCELLANEOUS DEFERRED DEBITS 7,326
Total 938,242
SCHEDULE A-16
Account 150 - Discount on Capital Stock
1. Report the balance at end of year of discount on capital
stock for each class and series of capital stock.
2. Iif any change occurred during the year in the balance with
- Balance
Line Class and Series of Stock End of year
No. (a) {b)
11
12 |NONE
13 ' Total
SCHEDULE A-17
Account 151- Capital Stock Expense
1. Report the balance at end of year of capltal stock expense
for each class and series of capital stock.
2. If any change occurred during the year in the balance with
Balance
Line Class and Series of Stock End of year
No. (a) (&)
14
15 |[NONE
16 Total
19



SCHEDULE A-18
Accounts 200 and 201~ Capital Stock

Number of Par Value
Shares of Stock Dividends Declared
Authorized Authorized During Year
by by Number  Total Par Value?
Articles of Articles of of Shares QOutstanding
Line Class of Stock Incorporation Incorporation  Outstanding’ End of Year Rate Amount
No. (a) (b) {c) (d) (e) {f (9)
1 |JCOMMON STOCK 1,000 50 75 3,750 0
2
3
4
5
B Totals 1,000 50 75 3,750 0 0
1 After deduction for amount of reacquired stock held by or for the respondent.
2 |f shares of stock have no par value, show value assigned to stock outsanding.
SCHEDULE A-18a
Record of Stockholders at End of Year
COMMON STOCK Number PREFERRED STOCK Number
Line Name Shares Name Shares
No. : @ (b) (c) (d)
7 PARK WATER COMPANY 75
8
g
10
11
12
13
14
15 Total number of shares 75
SCHEDULE A-19
Account 203 - Premiums and Assessments on Capital Stock
Balance ]
Line Class of Stock End of Year
No. (a) {b})
16
17
18
19 INONE
20
21
22
23
24 Total

20



SCHEDULE A-20

]' Account 270 - Capital Surplus (For use by Corporations only)

Line ltem Amount
No. (a) (b)

1 _{Balance beginning of year 5,862,976

2 CREDITS (Give nature of each credit and state account charged)

3

4

5 Total credits

6 DEBITS (Give nature of each debit and state account credited)

7

8

9

10 Total debits

11 |Balance end of year 5,862,976

SCHEDULE A-21
Account 271 - Earned Surplus (For use by Corporations only)

Line Account Armount
No. Acct {a) {b)

12 Balance beginning of year 18,936,818

13 CREDITS

14 | 400 |Credit balance transferred from income account 2,500,106

15 | 401 |Miscellaneous credits to surplus (detail)

16

17 . Total credits 2,500,106

18 DEBITS

19 | 410 |Debit balance transferred from income account

20 | 411 |Dividend appropriations-preferred stock

21 | 412 |Dividend appropriations-Common stock

22 | 413 [Miscellaneous reservations of surplus

23 | 414 |Miscellaneous debits to surplus (detail)

24

25 Total debits 0
26 Balance end of year 21,436,924

21




INON 1eak jo pua aoueeg| gz INON 1234 j0 pud aosuejeg| dL
Suqap (B0l x4 s)qep el el

92 Zh

ez (1eiap) suqsp 80| |1

(iIeyap) SIqep BuIQ| te JB9A BULND S[EMEIPUMAA] O}

1Eafk Buunp sjemelpulipa| €2 “reak Jojsso| ¥8N| 6

ieaf 10} $SO|J8N| 22 1830 | 8

$1183Q XA SiipaJd jejo), L

SHipan jejol 0e 9

61 (iejop) sup2 J3W0] &

(e1sp) sypaso Jay0| 8L Jeak Buunp sjUBUIISOAL [RUOIPPY| ¢

INON 123A J0) awooul 18N| 2L INON 1edA 10 alooul 1IBN| €

SLa343 | 91 S1g340 Z

1eak Jo bujuubog soueeg| Gl 1esk jo BuiwuiBag soueleg] |

{@ (e) "ON (@) (e "ON
junowy way| aun WNoury way] aur

{JEvondo Si JUNO2DE SIY) JO asn ayl)

£€2-V 31NA3HOS

diysiauaed 40 diysiojaudond jo
sjijoid painquisipun - G0T JUNOY

(diystauped 10 10)21doLd 2]0S)
jende) Aiejaridold - $0Z JUNOIDY

ZZ-v AINA3IHOS




£C

quepuocdsal e 10} 10 AQ p|BY SPUOYG PAJNbIESI JO JUNOWE JOj UCHINPAap Jaly |

s|eol ]
L
g
g
14
INON £
4
I

0 {1 (W (6) G {9) () &) () (e) "ON

eJUENSS| | JEAA JUBLND Ul
1es A Buung sea Buung 0 peppy pund ysasa| 199yg soue|eg pezuoyiny Aumew onss; | puog jo sse|p aun
pred jsare) || parusoy jsausuj 1507 Bupwg jo ey  [liag Buipuesing [{Iunowy ledound || jo ®1RQ jo 8leq

spuog - 0} Z Junosoy
¥Z-v 3TNQ3HOS




SCHEDULE A-25
Account 212 - Advances from Associated Companies

Amount of Rate of | Interest Accrued f Interest Paid
tine Nature of Obligation Obligation interest During Year During Year
No. (@) ®) () ) e)

9 [NONE
10
11
12
13 Totals
SCHEDULE A-26
Account 213 - Miscellaneous Long Term Debt
Date of | Date of | Principal Amount Outstemding1 Per | Rate of | Interest Accrued | interest Paid
Line Nature of Obligation Issue | Maturity Authorized Balance Sheet | Interest During Year During Year
No. (a} _® (c) (d) (e) U] {q) (h)
14 .
15
16
17 {NONE
18
19
20
21 Totals
1 After deduction for amount of reacquired debt held by or for the respondent.
SCHEDULE A-27
Securities Issued or Assumed During Year
Amount Issued
Commission During Year Discount or
Line Class of Security Authorization {omit cents) Premium Expenses
No. (a) ()] {c) {d) {e)
22
23
24 |[INONE
25
26 Totals

24




] / SCHEDULE A-28
Account 220 - Notes Payable

Date of Date of Balance Rate of [Interest Accrued] [nterest Paid
Line In Faver of Issue Maturity End of Year - Interest During Year During Year
Ne. {8} (B} (c) {d) (e} {0 @
1
2
3
4 INONE
5
6
7
8
9 Tol.a=ls
SCHEDULE A-29
Account 223 - Payables to Associated Companies
Batance Rate of |Inierest Accrued| Interest Paid
Line Nature of Obligation End of Year Interest During Year During Year
No, ), ()] () {d) (&)
10 |PARK WATER COMPANY 669,645 Variable 875
1
12
13
14 Totals 669,645

SCHEDULE A-30
Account 230 - Other Current and Accrued Liabilities

Balance

Line Description End of Year
No. (a} (c)

15 ACCRUED PAID TIME OFF 3 155,721
16 FRANCHISE FEE 141,343
17 ACCRUED PAYROLL 41,749
18 ACCRUED CATASTROPHIC ILLNESS 24,632
19 REPLENISHMENT CHARGES (INCLUDES MAKE-UP ASSESSMENTS) 396,807
20 CALIFORNIA PUC SURCHARGE ’ 52,092
21 POST RETIREMENT BENEFITS OTHER THAN PENSION 107,451
22 MISCELLANEQUS 1,305
23

24

25

26

27 Total 921,100

25




9z

GelL'shl 926’961 0 90Z'G80'2 68E'/60°2 ZEZotl E6E YL SigoL 142
€l

A"

Eb

ol

6

£45'$9E' 1 £.6'%9¢'L 0 0 Soxe)] awooUl [2jopad] §

0 0 0 0 soxe) juiapay euio| L

G542 689°2LL 188'2L) 1657 (2301 abe pio} 1 "JU0d 'Sl P3| 9

i mov.N mmv_m xB] aocuensul juawdoduiaun eBpad] S

£€9'S 510’8 ¥¥0'8 ¥08'S saXe) 200 PUE BiEIS BYIO| ¥

68 2102 gc0'. xg) souensu juawiodwaun aeis| €

1817192 /8lL'19¢ ] xe} asyouel) uonesodiod aeig| 2

gel'spl SEL'gYL 91€'692 612182 ZEZ'9EL ZEC'GEL Kyedoud [eucs;ad pue (631 U0 SaxeL| |
[{F)] (6) ) (a) (P} (9) (@ {e) ‘ON
(2eL ooy upjpup) (ggz WnodYy) sjuawisnipy JBa\ Jeap Buung saxe| pansoay {guononujsu 8ag) aun

mmxm”_..rv_mam._n_ PBNIDDY Saxe| Suung patiueyd pledaid saxe], ¥B| Jo puni
pled SaXB| "
_HYZJA 40 GN3 3ONVYIVE HY3A 20 ONINNIS3E JONVIVE
|

‘Auoyine Buixe) eyl 0}
sa%E} Yons Jo eyiwsuel) Bupuad asmiaylo JO SUCIIINPSP
fiosked ybnoiy) payoajjod SXB) JO SIXE] SLUOJU] pIUSjeP
0} J99053J yjim SOUIUS BNPAYDS Sy} Ul pR|oUl jou 0] L
‘s3unoooe pue sjuawpedap Apun oy Guipioooe (p) uwnjod
‘pabieyo s9Xe) JO uonnguisIp e Joj “Ze obed yv3aA
ONIENG J3DEVHD SIXV.L, PIIUS JjNpaYDs 395 '
‘sasayuaied Ag sjwawnsnipe Iqap ajeubisag
1uawisnipe yoea uieydxa pue (}) Wunjod Ul sjunode
xe; piedosd pue panJooe ay) Jo sjusunsnipe e Jaul “g

ek yoea 10}
A91ziedas moys 9 pINoYS SULLINIAD |[B JO UOKBULO}
-ul paunbas oy} "1B9A | UBY) BJOW SISA00 XE) AUB §] ‘¢
‘sjunoaoe xe} predeld
pUE PBrUdoE UBY} JYI0 SILNCIDE JO sUokesado 0} 08P
pabJeys pue pred saxe) (9) pue Jeak juaLns o) sigeableys
saxer pledaud jo suoipodoud 10) saxe; piedaid o) paj|pals
syunoLe (q) 'panuaoe saxe) 0 pajpasd sfensaoe (e)
yBnoJy sjunoaoe Jayo pue suolesado o) patiieyo saxey
spnioul ‘(p) uwnjos sk ay} Buunp pabieyo saxe] g

saxe] piedald pue paniody - g§ZZ JUNoosoy
Le-v ITINAITHOS

‘5aXE) a5ay) JO uaisnoul ayy AQ paosye jou §1 3NpeLas 3y}

jo Bupueeq ay] (e} pue (p) sUWN|0D W Ljog SjUNoWe
oY} J3)UT 'SINPAYDS U} 1) PAPNOU] BT PINOYS 'saXe)
parusag Jo piedaid o) paBieys jou 'St jey "SIUNoIoe [BUY
0} jpau)p pabieyd pue Jeak ay) Buunp ped ‘saxel ‘g
"paBleys sem PAlAD| SBM XE] BU; LUdiym Uo (Busletl Sy}
yoIuMm o} sIUnoooe ay 0) pafiieyd uaag aAey UIYMm saxe)
$9[Es JAYI0 PUE aujoseB apnjou) jou oQg '1eak ey Buunp
SjUNOoIE Jaylo pue suonelado o) patiieyo saxe) [210) al)
MOUS 0) PUB SJUNCIOE Xey Paniose pue pledaid pauquod
ay; 1o ssenopied aalb o) papuajul 1 aINPaYDs S| ‘|




22

zZ

12

(aguasap) JayiQ| 02

spucgt 61

J00)5 paligj@id| 8l

¥00js uowruc)] /1

3] (9) 6] (e) "ON

panssj Joquing uoispaq | aley 1saley (yseD uey 1ay10) aun

junouwny Nd 10 puspiAlg uOREJDPISUOY) 18Yj0 Jo Ajunoag jo adA)
“MO|2q SIEIEP SAID SIOB.LOD 9DUBAPE UORINJSUOD 10} 9BUBYOXD UI panss| alom “ja 'SPUOq 003s JI

0/0'0SE'01 YOOCCOO0CO0ON Jeah jo pua souejeg| 091
£66°L62 XOOOCCOOOC000N Jeah Buunp sableyd - [20)gns Sl
OOCOCOOOOCOOON( {mo)aq 1E18p J2jue) s)oenuod Joj pabiueydxy sejjundes ¥l
0 HOOSOOOO00OHKN gz 109y O] 8I19)sue] |BjoL £l
XO0OOCOOCOOCCOOK JUNOASIP yuom juasaid 0) anQq F4
YOOOTRCOC00000CKX )0 [UOd JO UoREIdXa 0) BNQ b
YOCOOOOOO00O000KX | XOOCOOOCOOOMX UOIONIISUOY JO PIY Ul SUOHINGIUOY - §9Z JOIY O) Si@jsueif ol
£66'1L6C X00OO0COCCOK spunyaJ [el0L 6
YOOOOOOOCCOOOO( sISeq Ylom Juasald ]
000000000000 | £ GR'062 siseq 1500 ajeuopiodold 7
OO0 | 960" L s15eq enuaaal Jo abejusdsay g
IOOOCOO0OCCOOCON | X0COCOOOCOCOON, spunjey G
YOOOOOCOOCOOCOX | YOCOCOOOOCOCOX seak Bupnp sabieyn b
£20'2¥e'9lL YOCOO00000000K JeaA Bupnp suonippe snjd aouejeq Buiuibeg - (El01GNS €
AN NN SO0O0000OOONNK JE9A Bunnp suon|ppyY Z
00E POP'6 YOORIOOOTONK Jeak jo bujuuiBag aoueieg 1
[6)] (q) (e) “ON

junouwry au

UOI}oNIISUOD 10j SBOUBAPY - L2 JUNODIY
¢tV ATNA3IHOS




8e

SE0)

et

Zl

3

INON oL
- 6
8
L
{6) [0 {a) (n (2) ) (e) "ON
I8\ jo pug Jnoury pabrey?d wnowry Swa)| jo aieN B3 J0 UNoAsY aur
aosueleg ROy BusuuiBeg
asueleg
S11a3xy0 S1183a

SOAI9S9Y SNOBUR|IDISIAl - BAISN|OU| ‘86T 0} ST SIUNOIDY

¥E€-v 3TNA3IHOS
9¢/'volL2lL 0oL
L96'611 JHNSO1DSIA ANNA NOISNId| 8
69’202 QALV13Y SIXVYL IWOONI - ALNIGYIT AMOLYINOTY| S
1G9'E9LL SIXVL ANOONI 33434 ¥
0/5'9.¢ SINNODIY WNANYHOWIWONIONYTVE| €
926'C SNOLLNGIYMINOD- INNIAIY 03x3430] ¢
896'C0E'Y S11S0d3A H3a40 MHOM 3uy343a] ¢
@ (e) ‘ON
JeaA Jo pul wsay aun

ajue|eg

s}Ipa.) pailsjaq JaY0 - T N0ddY
¢€-v 3TINAIHOS



SCHEDULE A-35
Account 265 - Contributions in Aid of Construction

instructions for Preparation of Schedule of Contributions in Aid of Construction

' The credit balance in the account other than that portion of the
balance relating to nondepreciable property {(column d}, to property

Reserve for Depreciation of Utility Plant over a period equal to the
estimated service life of the property involved. Upon retirement of

If the property is retired prior to the service life originally estimated, the receiving written authorization from the Commission.

balance in this account with respect to the retired property shall be

transferred to the depreciation reserve account.

2 That portion of the balance applicable fo nondepreclable property
shall remain unchanged unl the property is sold or otherwise retired.
retired prior to January 1, 1895 (colummn e), and to the estimated amour Upon retirement, the cost of such nondepreciable property acquired by
of depreciation accrued to January 1, 1955 (column ), shall be written cdonation or through use of denated funds shall be credited to the
through charges to this account and‘credits to Account 250 -

appropriate plant account and charged fo this account to clear the credit
balance camied herein.
* That portion of the balance representing donations on property retired
depreciable property for which a depreciation reserve has been created prior to Janaury 1, 1955 (column e), and the amount of depreciation

through charges to this account, the cost thereof shall be credited to th accrued to January 1, 1955, on property in service (column f), shall not
appropriate ptant aceouni and concurrently charged to Account 250,

be transferred from this account or otherwise disposed of without first

Subject to Amortization Not Subject to Amortization
Depreciation
Property in Service Accrued through
After Dec. 31, 1954 Property Dec. 31, 1954
Retired on Property
Total Non- Before in Service at
Line Item All Columns Depreciable Depreciable Jan. 1, 1955 Dec. 31, 1954
No. {a) () {©) () (e) {
1 |Baiance beginning of year 1,579,443 1,559,304 20,139 0 0
2 |Add: Credits to account during year ORI IO | XXX SO XK XX PO XK XXX XX
3 Contributions received during year 375,056 375,056 XK XX XOOOKKXKXK XX
4 Qther credits® 0 )
5 Total credits 375,056 375,056 0 0 0
6 |Deduct: Debits to account during year O | 200000 XK XOOOOCK XXPOOO XXT XOO0OCOIXX XX
7 Depreciation charges for year 112,017 112,017 [ X000 XX POOOCE XX XXXXXAX XX
8 Nondepreciable donated property retired 0 | X0 XX POOOK XX XXKXXAK XX
9 QOther debits* 0
10 Total debits 112,017 112,017 ¢ 0 0
11 |Balance end of year 1,842 482 1,822,343 20,139 0 0

*Indicate nature of these items and show the accounts affecied by the contra entries.

29



/
] SCHEDULE B-1
. Account 501 - Operating Revenues

Net Crhanga
During Year
Amouni Amount Show Decrease
Line ‘ ACCOUNT Current Year Preceding Year in {Brackets)
No. | Acct. (a) (b) (€ {d)
1 I. WATER SERVICE REVENUES
2 | 601 [Metered sales to general customers
3 601.1 Commercial sales 13,105,313 12,912,915 192,398
4 601.2 Industrial sales 3,865 3,379 486
5 601.3 Sales to public authorities 519,527 588,560 (69,033)
6 Sub-total 13,628,705 13,504,854 123,851
7 | 602 [Unmetered sales to gensral customers 0
8 802.1 Commercial sales 0
9 602.2 Industrial sales 0
10 602.3 Sales to public authorities 0
11 Sub-total 0 0 0
12 | 603 [Sales toirrigation customers 0
13 603.1 Metered sales 494 648 439,771 54,878
14 803.2 Unmetered sales 0
15 Sub-total 494 649 439,771 54 878
16 | 804 |[Private fire protection service 81,791 88,890 (7.099)
17 | 605 [Public fire protection service 0
16 | 806 |Sales to other water utilities for resale 0
19 | 607 |Sales to governmental agencies by contracts 0
20 | 608 |Interdepartmental sales 0
21 | 809 |Other sales or service 239,206 {504,059) 743,265
22 Sub-total 320,997 {415,169) 736,166
23 Total water service revenues 14,444,351 13,529,456 914,895
24 Il. OTHER WATER REVENUES 0
25 | 611 [Miscellaneous service revenues 32,105 30,289 1,816
26 | 612 |Rent from water property 0
27 | 613 |Interdepartmental rents 0
28 | 614 |Other water revenues 4365 4,365 0
29 Total other water revenues 36,470 34,654 1,816
30 | 501 | Total operating revenues 14,480,821 13,564,110 916,711
SCHEDULE B-1a ,
Operating Revenues Apportioned to Cities and Towns
Line Location Operating Revenues
No. (a}
31_|Operations not within incorporated cities'
32 | Regulatory balancing account 238,235
33 | Other water sales ' 4365
34
35 |Operations within incorparated territory
36 City or town of APPLE VALLEY 14,129,819
37 City or town of VICTORVILLE 108,002
38 Clty or town of
39 City or town of
40 City or town of
41
42
43 . Total 14,480,421
44

" Shoutd be segregated to operating districts.

30




SCHEDULE B-2
Account 502 - Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities

Respondent shiould use the group of accounts applicable to its class

Net Change
Class During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease
Line Account Current Year | Preceding Year| in [Brackets]
No. [ Acet. (a) AlB|C {b) {c) (d)
1 I. SOURCE OF SUPPLY EXPENSE
2 Operation
3 | 701 [Operation supervision and engineering AlB 13,041 12,351 690
4 | 701 |Operation supervision, labor and expenses C 0
5 | 702 |Operation labor and expenses AlB Q
6 | 703 |Miscellaneous expenses A 1,059,016 851,630 207,386
7 | 704 [Purchased water AlB|C 0
8 Maintenance 0
9 | 706 |Maintenance supervision and engineernng AlB 0
10 | 706 |Maintenance of structures and facilities C 0
11 | 707 [Maintenance of structures and improvements {A|B 0
12 | 708 |Maintenance of collect and impound reservoirs | A 0
13 | 708 {Maintenance of source of supply facilities B 0
14 | 709 |Maintenance of lake, river and other intakes A 0
15 | 710 |Maintenance of springs and tunnels A 0
16 | 711 [Maintenance of wells A 2,631 2,598 a3
17 | 712 |Maintenance of supply mains A 0
18 | 713 {Maintenance of other source of supply plant A|B 61 (61)
19 Total source of supply expense 1,074,688 866,640 208,048
20 {I. PUMPING EXPENSES 0
21 Operation 0
22 | 721 [Operation supervision and engineering AlB 0
23 | 721 |Operation supervision labor and expense C 0
24 | 722 |Power production labor and expense A 0
25 | 722 |Power production labor, expenses and fuel B 0
26 | 723 |Fuel for power production A 0
27 | 724 |Pumping labor and expenses A|B 138,475 117,623 20,852
28 | 725 |Miscellaneous expenses A 85,383 84,313 1,070
29 | 726 |Fuel or power purchased for pumping A|B|C| 1,062,897 1,165,661 (102,764)
30 Maintenance 0
31 | 729 |Maintenance supervision and engineering AlB 0
32 | 729 {Maintenance of structures and equipment C 0
33 | 730 |Maintenance of structures and improvements | A|B 30,171 31,957 (1,7886)
34 | 731 [Maintenance of power production equipment | A|B 0
35 | 732 |Maintenance of pumping equipment AlB 95,770 151,778 (56,008)
36 | 733 {Maintenance of ather pumping plant A{B 0
37 Total pumping expenses 1,412,696 1,551,332 (138,636)

31



SCHEDULE B-2
Account 502 - Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities (Continued)

Respondent should use the group of accounts applicable to its dlass

Net Change
Class During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease
Line Account Current Year | Preceding Year | in [Brackets]
No. | Acet, {a) ABC (b} ©) (d)
1 1ll. WATER TREATMENT EXPENSES
2 Operation
3 {741 |Operation supervision and engineering AlB
4 | 741 ]Operation supervision, labor and expenses Cc
5 | 742 |Operation labor and expenses A 82,732 178,552 {95,820
6 | 743 [Miscellaneous expenses AiB 66 437 (371},
7 | 744 |Chemicals and filtering materials AlB 19,871 17,783 2,088
8 Maintenance 0
9 { 746 {Maintenance supervision and engineering AlB 0
10 | 746 jMaintenance of structures and equipment C 0
11 [ 747 [Maintenance of structures and improvements AlB 44 (44)
12 | 748 |Maintenance of water treatment equipment AlB 15,226 28,850 (13,624
13 Total water treatment expenses 117,895 225,666 (107,771}
14 V. TRANS. AND DIST. EXPENSES
15 Operation
16 | 751 {Operation supervision and engineering AlB 71,571 83,057 (5,486
17 | 751 |Operation supervision, labor and expenses C 01"
18 | 752 [Storage facilities expenses A 17,460 17,517 (57)
19 | 752 {Operation Iabor and expenses B 0]}
20 | 753 | Transmission and distribution lines expenses A 105,581 120,964 {15,383)|
21 | 754 |Meter expenses A 12,431 19,526 (7,095
22 | 755 |Customer installations expenses A 77,253 83,859 {6,606
23 | 756 |Miscelianeous expenses A 35,095 31,293 3,802
24 Maintenance 0
25 | 758 [Maintenance supervision and engineering AlB 0
26 | 758 {Maintenance of structures and plant . C 0
27 | 758 |Maintenance of structures and improvements AlB 0
28 | 760 |Maintenance of reservoirs and tanks AlB 341 407 (661,
29 | 761 |Maintenance of trans. and distribution mains A 490,852 324,813 175,139
30 | 761 {Maintenance of mains B 0
31 | 762 |Maintenance of fire mains A 0
32 | 763 | Maintenance of services A 79,027 74,720 4,307
33 | 763 jMaintenance of other trans. and distribution plant B 0
34 | 764 |Maintenance of meters A 73,997 35,937 38,060
35 | 765 [Maintenance of hydrants A 29,591 29,120 471
36 | 766 |Maintenance of miscellaneous plant A 7,646 11,230 {3,584)
37 Total transmission and distribution expenses 1,015,945 832,443 183,502

32



SCHEDULE B-2
Account 502 - Operating Expenses - Class A, B, and C Water Utilities (Concluded)

Respondent should use the group of accounts applicable to its class

Net Change
Ciass During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease
Line Account Current Year | Preceding Year in [Brackets]
No. | Acct. (a) AlBIC b) (c) {d}
1 V. CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSES
2 Qperation
3 | 771 |Supervision AlB 50,758 50,001 757
4 | 771 [Superv,, meter read., other customer acct expenses C 0
5 {772 |Meter reading expenses AlB 70,642 61,826 8,816
6 | 773 |Customer records and collection expenses A 322,587 304,380 18,207
7 | 773 |Customer recards and accounts expenses B 0
8 | 774 |Miscellaneous customer accounts expenses A 2,377 5,895 (3.518)
9 | 775 [Uncoliectible accounts AlB|C 33,29 35,494 (2,203
10 Total customer account expenses 479,655 457,596 22,059
11 V1. SALES EXPENSES
12 Operation
13 | 781 {Supervision AlB
14 | 781 {Sales expenses C
15 [ 782 |Demonstrating and selling expenses A 27,476 28,395 (915)
16 | 783 |Advertising expenses A 0
17 | 784 [Miscellaneous sales expenses A 0
18 | 785 |Merchandising, jobbing and contract work A 0
19 Total sales expenses 27,476 28,395 (919)
20 VIi. ADMIN. AND GENERAL EXPENSES 0
21 Operation 0
22 | 791 | Administrative and general salaries AlB|C 629,731 506,665 123,066
23 | 792 |Cffice supplies and other expenses AlB|C 315,103 256,325 58,778
24 | 793 |Property insurance A 6,658 10,737 {4,079}
25 | 793 | Property insurance, injuries and damages B|C 0
26 | 794 |Injuries and damages A 617,457 584,659 32,798
27 | 795 |[Employees' pensions and benefits A|B|C 1,005,480 947,235 58,245
28 | 796 |Franchise requirements A|B{C 141,284 139,891 1,383
29 1 797 |Regulatory commission expenses AlBIC 107,752 48,314 59,438
30 [ 798 |Outside services employed A 184,045 274,073 {90,028)
31 | 798 |Miscellaneous other general expenses B 0
32 | 798 |Miscellaneous other general operation expenses C 0
33 ) 799 |Miscellaneous general expenses A 36,190 27,464 8,726
34 Main Office Allocation 1,443,743 1,404,393 39,350
35 | 805 IMaintenance of general plant AlB|C 154,427 186,150 {31,723)
36 Total administrative and general expenses 4,641,870 4,385,908 255,964
37 VIIL. MISCELLANEQUS 0
38 [ 811 |Rents Al|B|C 7,700 1,300 6,400
39 | 812 |Administrative expenses transferred - Cr. A|BIC {640,860) {311,271} {329,589)
40 | 813 |Clearing expense AlB|C 352,442 391,709 (39,267)
41 Total miscellaneous (280,718) 81,738 {362,456)
42 Total operating expenses 8,489,507 8,429,716 59,791

33




4>

295'Lt Siv'g ape'£L0'2 63€ 4607 S|e1ol ZZ
¥4
0z
6l
9t
L)
€26'v9E"1 €J5poE'L Xe] Siucou) [Biapad| ai
0 soxe] |[elopay Jao| Si
LB9'gL arL'g Sr0 051 L8821 JOE SUOINGINUCD SOUBINSUI [BISPAL) |
ZZZ S8 aLL'e £Zv'e XE) souelnsul juawAojdwaun jelapadl ¢l
[ad'R) 70’8 Saxe] [e00] PUE 21e1s Jaqi0] 2t
6¥9 j 444 291’9 960 L XE) goueinsul juawlodwaun Meig| L
L8192 2017192 XT} asiyouel) diod Aeg| 0t
6LZ'L8Z 612182 K19doid [eUGsSIad pue jeal uo sexel] 6
0} (2} {r} [&)] (@) [©) “ON
(Juno2oy wE) (g1 unodoy) (126 wNoa2Y) (205 yunooay) Jeay Buung i xe| JOpuy aun
pezyended BYO Auinuon Jaem pabieys)
soxe] |ejoL
(pebieyd unaooe pue ejqeatdde aiaym Juawpedep AHInn moyg)
Q3DYYHI $3XVL H0 NOUNAIELSIO

‘SJUNOWe |BNOE JO

pajewnsa Jayiaym pejeubisap pue 8j0U100) B SB UMOYS 8]

PINOYS ABY) ‘UMOUY BJB $8XB] LONS JO SJUNOWE PIBWNSS

10 [eyoe ay) j| "pabieyo sem PelAB| Sem Xej BL) yIIUM

U0 jEUS)BW BY) UM 0} SJUNCOE 0y paliieys useq oaey
y2iym $&xB) S8jBSs Jaylo pue suljosed apnjourjou 0gZ

1edA sy) Buunp sjungooe

|euy Jayyo pue suoyeiado o) pafieyd sexe) |20} JO Uoj
-NQu)SIp JUNC22E BY) A O} PSPUBIU S| BINPBYIS SIYL'L

‘xey yans Buiuorpodde jo siseq ay) 81000}
B U] 8]B)S JUN0OYE 40 jusupedep Ajl|in Suo UeY) 80w
o} uorpodde oy AueSSE00U SEM )| YDIYM XE) AuB 104't
‘pazijejided SIXE) JO)
1daoxa paBieys JUneooe Jo Jequinu pue Juswpedop Apn
By Y10q MOYS () 03 (9) SUWNO U} UMOYS 8q pInoys
peInguIsIp eJom paBleyo sexe} Yojym 0] SJUNeIde eyl

‘Auoyine Bupe; au) 0}

saxe) yons jo jeniwsues) Buipuad asMIBL0 JO SUOHONPap

1oshed yBnary) pejoej|od $8X8) 10 'SOXE) SWodul paLRjap
0) 1080ds8) Y)IM SBLJUS SINPAYIS SIY) U] Bpnou jou 0Q'9

‘pz eBed ,'saxe ] piedaid pue pensaay, pejiue enpayos

30 {p) uwn|od AQ UMOYS SJUNOWE By} LYim oesbe pinoys
(q) uwn|02 U umoys se pabieyd sexe) |10} BYL'S

Jea) Buung pabieys saxe] - )G JUNOddY
-9 3TNa3aHOS

el

JNON

N
3| —lev|en| <t | o]t~ o

o}
r4

junowry (e}
uonduasag aun

suofeladp 0} ajgeabieysn sesso] Apadoid - 90g JUNoOIDY
£-9 371Na3HOS




SCHEDULE B-5
Reconciliation of Reported Net Income With Taxable Income for Federal Taxes

1. Report hereunder a reconcitiation of reported net income for the come as if a separate return were to be filed, indicating, how-
year with taxable incorme used in computing Federal income tax accruals ever, inter-company amounts to be elirminated in such con-
and show computation of such tax accruals. The reconciliation shall be solidated return. State names of group members, tax assigned
submitied even though there is no taxable income for the year. Descrip- to each group member, and basis of allocation, assignment,
tions shoutd clearly indicate the nature of each reconciling amount. . or sharing of the consolidated tax among the group members

2. If the utility is a member of a group which files a consolidated 3, Show taxable year if other than calendar year
Federal tax return, reconcile reported net income with taxable net in- from——tge-—---

Line Particulars Armount
(a) ()]

=z
=]

w|w|~o|ols[w]r] |

Net income for the year per Schedule B, page 7... .
Reconciling amounts ({list first additional income and unallowab|e deduchons fol1owed by addmonal
deductions for non-taxable income);

NOT AVAILABLE AT THIS TIME

—
[

ey
-

s
[~

—_
[

—_
F-9

—
[53]

—_
=]

—_
-]

—_
o

—
©w

8

N
e

N

N
W

N
I

N
(4, ]

N
(=2}

N
-1

N
o

N
w

8

Federal tax net income
Computation of tax:

w
-

[£3]
N

(44
w

®

()
w

Tax per retum

35



SCHEDULE B-6
Account 521 - Income fron Nonutility Operations

Line

Description Revenue Expenses Net Income
No. {a) {®) {c) {d)
1
2
3 NONE
4
5 Totals
SCHEDULE B-7
Account 526 - Miscellaneous Nonoperating Revenue
Line Description Armounit
No. {a) {0}
6 |NEXTEL LEASE PAYMENTS 9,933
7
8
9
10
11
12
13 Totals 9,933
SCHEDULE B-8
Account 527 - Nonoperating Revenue Deductions {(Dr.)
Line| ODescription Amount
No. {a) )
14 |APPLE VALLEY RESOURCES ACQUIS.-AMORTIZATION {810)
15 |AMORTIZATION OF ORGANIZATION COSTS {6,774)
16 |AMORTIZATION OF LEASED WATER RIGHTS {1,714)
17
18 Total (9,298)
SCHEDULE B-9
Account 535 - Other Interest Charges
Line Description Amount
No. (@) {b)
19 |CUSTOMER DEPQSITS 9,458
20
21
22 Total 9458
SCHEDULE B-10
Account 538 - Miscellaneous Income Deductions
Line Description Amount
No. (a) {b)
23 |WATER ASSOCIATION DUES 722
24 |MISCELLANEQUS DONATIONS 23,244
25 |PROPERTY TAX NON-UTILITY , 3,159
26 |SPLIT DOLLAR LIFE INSURANCE 194
27 Total 27,319

36




SCHEDULE C-1
Engineering and Management Fees and Expenses, etc., During Year

Give the required particulars of all contracts or other agreements in effect in the course of the
year between the respondent and any corporation, association, partnership or person covering
supervision and/or management of any department of the respondents affairs such as
accounting, engineering, financing, construction or operation, and show the payments under
such agreements and also the payments for advice and services to a corporation or

Line|corporations which directly or indirectly control respondent through stock ownership

No.

1 | 1 |Did the respondent have a contract or other agreement with any organization or person

2 covering supervision and/or management of its own affairs during the year?

3 Answer {Yes or No) YES

4 | 2 IName of each organization or person that was a party to such a contract or agreement

5 APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER & PARK WATER COMPANY

6 [ 3 |Date of original contract or agreement. 5/21/1987

7 | 4 {Date of each supplement or agreement.

8 Note: File with the report a copy of every contract, agreement, supplement or amendment mentioned above

9 unless a copy of the Instrument in due form has been fumished in which case a definite reference to the report

10 of the respondent relative to which it was fumnished will suffice.

11 { 5 |Amount of compensation paid during the year for supervision or managmen 2,340,510
12 | 6 | To whom paid

13 | 7 tNature of payment (salary, traveling expenses, etc.)

14 | 8 |Amounts paid for each class of service

15

16 | 9 |Base for determination of such amounts DIRECT CHARGE FOR IDENTIFIABLE COSTS PLUS PERCENTAGE
17 ALLOCATION FOR OTHER COSTS BY PARK WATER COMPANY

18 | 10| Distribution of payments:

19 (a) Charged to operating expenses 2,304,754
20 {b) Charged to capital accounts 35,756
21 (c) Charged to other accounts

22 Totat 2,340,510
23 | 11| Distribution of charges to operating expenses by primary accounts.

24 Number and Title of Account

25 SEE ATTACHED PAGE

26

27

28 Total

29 | 12| What relationship, if any, exists between respondent and supervisory and/or

30 managing concerns? PARK WATER IS SOLE SHAREHOLDER QOF APPLE VALLEY STOCK

37




SCHEDULE C-1

Engineering and Management Fees and Expenses, etc., During Year

ACCT.
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

103 CAPITAL 35,756
507 PAYROLL TAXES 14,232
701 SOURCE OF SUPPLY OPERATIONS 13,041
721 PUMPING-OPERATIONS 0
751 T&D OPERATIONS 19,557
773 CUSTOMER RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 25,927
791 A&G SALARIES 122,141
792 A&G OFFICE EXPENSE 32,651
793 INJURIES & DAMAGES 439,027
795 EMPLOYEE PENSION & BENEFITS 93,434
798 OUTSIDE SERVICES 95,902
799 OTHER A&G 3,385
MAIN OFFICE ALLOCATION 1,430,540

903 TRANSPORTATION CLEARINGS 8,505
906 TOOLS 6,412
TOTAL 2,340,510

37a




SCHEDULE C-2

Compensation of Individual Proprietor or Parn’ter

Do operating expenses include any charge for owner's compensation in the form of salary or wages, rental allowances, or
for the use of a private automobile. (If the word “none” truly states the fact it should be given as the answer to this inquiry.)

Account
Line Nature of Allowance Charged Amount
No. (a) (b) ()
1
2
3 |NOT APPLICABLE
4
5
6 Totat
SCHEDULE C-3
Employees and Their Compensation
(Charged to Account 502 - Operating Expenses - Schedule B-2)
Total Salaries |
Number at and Wages Paid
Line Classification End of Year During Year
No. (a) (b) (©
7 IEmployeees - Source of supply
8 |Employeees - Pumping 4 221,359
9 |Employeees - Water treatment 1 55,340
10 |Employeees - Transmission and distribution 14 774,755
11 |Employeees - Customer account 4 221,339
12 |[Employeees - Sales
13 |Employeees - Administrative
14 General officers 1 119,334
15 General office 14 774,755
16 Totals 38 2,166,902
SCHEDULE C-4
Record of Accidents During Year
TO PERSONS TC PROPERTY
Date of Employees on Duty Public’ Total Company Other
Line| Accident Killed | Injured | Killed j Injured | Number { Number |Amount |[Number Amount
No. (@) (b) (©) (d) (e) (f} (g) (h) {1y {0
17 |Jan-Mar 4 2,274
18 |Apr-dun 7 1,576
19 |Jul-Sep 1 1 1 471.0 9 1,758
20 |Oct-Dec 5 579
21 |Totals 1 0 0 1 1 471.0 25 6,187

38




SCHEDULE C-5
Expenditures for Political Purposes

Hereunder repori all direct or indirect expenditures incurred or made to elect or defeat a candidate for public office; or to place
any measure on the ballot; at any etection, or to keep it from being placed on the ballct at any election, or to support or defeat
any measure on the ballot; at an election, or to support or defeat any proposed legislation, also name the account or accounts

to which the expenditures herein mentioned have been charged. (If the word "nane” truly states the fact, it should be given
as the answer to this inquiry.) . -

SCHEDULE C-6
Loans to Directors, or Officers, or Shareholders

Show hereunder the amount of loans to directors, or officers, or shareholders and the terms and conditions

of such loans. Among other things, show the name of each director, or officer, or shareholder, receiving

a loan or loans, the amount of each loan, the rate of interest payable on such loan orloans, the maturity date

of each loan or loans, the security given and the date when the shareholders authorized each loan. If such
authorization was given. (If the word "none” truly states the fact, it should be given as the answer to this inquiry.)

NONE

SCHEDULE C-7
Bonuses Paid to Executives & Officers

Show hereunder the amount of bonuses paid to Executives and Officers, both cash and non-cash.
List by the name of each Executive or Officer receiving the bonus, the dollar value of that bonus, and a
description of the bonus if it is non-cash.

13

14

15 INONE

16

17

Id



SCHEDULE D-1
Sources of Supply and Water Developed

STREAMS FLOWIN ............. {unit)* Annual
From Stream Quantities
Line or Creek Location of Priority Right Diversions Diverted
No. | Diverted into* (Name) Diversion Point Ciaim ICapacity Max. l Min, |.oooonnnnn. (Unit)?| Remarks
1
2
3
4
5
WELLS Annual
Pumping Quantities
Line At Plant Num- 'Depth to Capacity Pumped
No. j{Name or Number) Location ber Dimensions Water | ......... (Unit)2 ............. (v n'|t)2 Remarks
6
7 PLEASE SEE LIST ON PAGE 40a.
8
9
10
FLOWIN Annual
TUNNELSAND SPRINGS 1 ... (Unit)?' Quantities
Line Used
No.| Designation Location Number Maximum Minimum  J........... (U nit)2 Remarks
11 NONE
12
13
14
15
Purchased Water for Resale
16 Purchased from NONE
17 Annual quantities purchased {Unit chosen)?
18
19
* State ditch, pipe line, reservolr, etc., with name, if any.
1 Average dapth to water surface below ground surface,
2 The quantity unit in established use for expressing water stored and used In large amounts is the acre foot, which equals 42,560 cubic feet in domestic
use the thousand gation or tha hundred cubic feet. The rate of fiow or discharge In larger amounts is expressed in cubic feet per socond., In galions per
minute, In gallons per day, or in the miner's inch. Please be careful 1o state the unit used,
SCHEDULE D-2
Description of Storage Facilities
Line Combined Capacity
No. Type Number {Gallons or Acre Feet) Remarks
20 A. Collecting reservoirs NONE
21 Concrete
22 Earth
23 Wood
24 B. Distribution reservoirs NONE
25 Concrete
26 Earth
27 Wood
28 C. Tanks
29 Wood
30 Metal 9 8,625,000 Gals
31 Concrete
32 Totals 9 8,625,000 Gals

40




SCHEDULE D1

|

Sources of Supply and Water Developed- WELLS

APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER CO. 2005

Weli Casing Depthto Gallons Per Annual Production
No. Location Dimension Water Minute 100 Cu. Ft.
4 Ptn. SW 1/4, NW 1/4, Sec 27 20" 173y 1,127 49,846
7 Pin. NW 1/4, Sec 34 T6N R4W 14" 83" 292 10,571
9 Lot 262, Tract 5885 14" 225 919 210,077
11R Lot 971, Tract 6115 18" 209’ 1,976 869,649
12 Ptn. NE 1/4, SW 1/4, Sec 30 16" 92' 980 365,324
16 Ptn. SE 1/4, Sec 30, TSN R3wW 16" 82' 1,267 374,006
17 Ptn. SW 1/4, Sec 13, TSN R4W 16" 67 598 175,027
18 Lot 360, Tract 5704 16" 83 1,055 268,183
19 Lot 1059, Tract 6257 16" 186 675 51,717
20 Ptn. SW 1/4, Sec 13, TSN R4W 16" 78 565 136,696
21 Ptn. NW 1/4, Sec 28, TSN RaW 207 173 800 171,097
22 Ptn. NE 1/4, SW 1/4, Sec 28 20" 180’ 1,561 598,996
23 Lot 335, Tract 4053 20" 114 448 162,404
24 Ptn. NW 1/4, NE 1/4, Sec 4 14" 199" 799 585,141
25 18555 Tuscola, TSN R4W, Sec 13 16" 58 492 223,700
26 18588 Seneca, TSN, R4W, Sec 1y 20" 102 1,744 543,305
27 21271 Waalew Road Pending 144,044
28 Riverside Drive 18" 57 770 184,561
29 19237 Yucca Loma 20" ag’ 2,125 1,131,755
30 11401 Apple Valley Road 14" 84' 1,719 191,059
31 Apple Vailey Road 14" 48 0 104,169
3z 19382 Del Oro Road 10" 51 675 133,530
3 Agricultural Well 18" 63' 1,000 0
4 Agricultural Well 18" 66' 872 663,166
S Agricultural Well 18" 8% 2,760 2,028,289
TOTALS 25,219 9,376,312
40a



SCHEDULE D-3
Description of Transmission and Distribution Facilities

A, LENGTH OF DITCHES, FLUMES AND LINED CONDUITS IN MILES FOR VARIOUS CAPACITIES
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner's Inches (State Which)}

FLine

Oto5

6to10

11t0 20

2110 30

31 to 40

41 to 50

5110 75

76 to 100

Ditch

Flume

NONE

Lined conduit

=
m&wmaf_-,

Totals

A LENGTH OF DITCHES, FLLUMES AND LINED CONDUITS IN MILES FOR VARIOUS CAPACITIES - Concluded
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner's Inches (State Which)

Line]

Total 1

101 to 200

201 to 300

301 to 400

401 to 500

50110 750

751 to 1000

Qver 1000{All Lengthg

Ditch

Fluma

Lined conduit

Totais

B. FOOTAGES OF PIPE BY INSIDE DIAMETERS IN INCHES - NOT INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING

[Cine

No.

1

1172

2

2172

3

4

5

6

8

n

Ductile Iron

1,518

15,408

12

Cast fron {cement lined)

13

Gravity lmig.

14

PVC DR 25

15

Riveted steel

16

Standard screw

17

Screw or welded casing

18

Cement - asbestos

169

46,480

42,218

19

Weldad steal

1,150

2,900

19,493

18,406

242,752

18,191

248,822

136,143

20

PVCCL 200

4,409

7454

187,163

114,435

21

PVC CL 150

2,800

2,020

13,208

173,246

294,668

22

| Totals

1,150

2,900

26,102

20,426

263,583

18.191

657,229

502,872

B. FOOTAGES OF PIPE BY INSIDE DIAMETERS IN INCHES - NOT INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING - Conciuded

Other

Sizes

{Specify Sizes)

10

12

14

16

18

20

24

30

Totals
All Sizes

Ductile iron

25,121

3,241

23,087

4,688

73,063

Cast tron (cement lined)

Gravity lrig.

5,580

3,785

1,780

11,155

PVC DR 25

16,580

5,387

21,967

Riveted steel

Standard screw

Scraw or welded casing

Cement - asbestos

3,662

83,348

24,169

7,420

207,466

Woelded steel

150,039

6,785

844 681

PvC CL 200

160

55,122

186

2,286

371,284

PVC CL 150

1,437

207,301

25,736

4,176

33

724,825

i Totals

5,259

526,521

60,000

51,263

5,606

6,974

3,785

1.780

2,254,241

41




SCHEDULE D-4

Number of Active Service Connections

Metered - Dec 31 Flat Rate - Dec 31
Prior Current Prior Current
Classification Year Year Year Year
Commercial (including domestic) 16,7271 17770
lindustrial 2 2
[lPublic. authorities 41 42
Irrigation 68 103
Other {specify) 6 6
Subtotal 16,844 | 17,923
Private fire connections o8 106
Public fire hydrants 2,001 2,265
[ Total 19,033] 20,294
SCHEDULE D-5
Number of Meters and Services on
Pipe Systems at End of Year
Size Maters Services
5/8 x 3/4-in. 15,975 H00CO0000CO000000C
3/4-in. 569
1-in, 1,267
1-1f2-in. 150
2-in. 160
Fin. 112
4-in. 45
6-in. 70
8-in. 24
10- & 12-in. 4
Other Unknown 237
(t Total 18,614
SCHEDULE D-6

Meter Testing Data

A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed
in Seclion V1 of General Order No. 103:

2. Used, before repair .......

3. Used, afterrepair.........

4. Found fast, requiring billing
adjustment . .. ..........

B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test

1. New, after being received . .. 1,486

|

1. Tenyearsorless......... 17,368
2. More than 10, but less
than15Syears ........... 1,131
3. Morethan15years ....... 115
42

—



1314

262'05 ~ paasas uonejndod jejo . 0 T pajeblu; sasoe [ejo ]
"SABP-3L S ALILL JO "199)-810€ ‘sucyed Jo SPURSNOY; 182 :NGND JO spaspuUny U 8q 0 stun Anuend L

¥BE’ LIPS A22'GIv'9 | €40'€6E'E | LOBOLY v26'¥SS 800°'994 188244 £6£°448 epr
0 0 JUBIpAH BJi4
084'L42 vL0'1EE 209'94L o 0.8'e8 0 LELT6 0 pawiepay-uonesul|
29L'ES) 260091 v v6 09i'¢ LEL'LE SL0°04 LLL'GE £20'tl adeaspue-uonediu)
0 G69'PT 129'el 0 90t'E 0 glz'ol 0 ajqejod-uonebuf
242'22¢ 8+4'v9g GRG'ESL GL6'EL 9zi'Le GGE'vE £49'8E 916'tv¥ saguoyine alignd
292} Zl9'1 6L6 66 0 40€ 0 £LS [euspu|
862'CLL'G 920'€E9'S | S60'VS6'Z | LZL'66E S8L'vLY LEE'LTL 1GG'009 106’818 [BI0JBLIIOY

Jea) Jopd jejol jejoigns lJaquisoeq!| JaqueAoN Jaqojog | Jequsides }snbBny 991A188 JO
lejol Jea A jueund buung uopesYIsse|D

vSL'220'C 6E9'6LL £L1'9gs v9Z'62h 694 v 040°202 £81' 652 964'05¢2 iejo)
0 i JURIpAH and
L9v'1G1 6008 0] ove'zy 0 L6P'EL 0 L'yl pawieoay-uonebu]
apg's9 LAV'ET SoE'i L 692'GL 620'F . BE6'} 14812 66E'Y adeospuel-uoyebL
PEQ'LL 6SEQ o 85g'L 0 8GS°L 0 65G°L alqejod-uonebiuy|
ECL Ll g0e've 042°2¢ 5" Z68'El 0s0'z 0L’y v£8'0 saguoyine Agnd
£69 0] LSS 0] 44 0 S9 0 [euisnpy)
1868292 v61'99G £86°169 08Z'25¢ 12400 zso'esl ¥G8'vS2 EvG'ETE [BI3JaWWay

—— |®j01qng Ainp sunp Aepy Jady yaiely Aseniqe4 fenuep 99|AI8G JO
Jea A jJusingd buung A uoljeoijisse|d
,(uasoyn yun) 199 Ul SIBaA pue SYIUOW AQ Si9W0ISn) Palajaly O} PasaAllap Ja)ep

4-Q A7NA3IAHOS




SCHEDULE D-8 |
Status With State Board of Public Health

Has the State or Local Health Department reviewed the sanitary condition of your water system during the past year?

NO

Are you having routine laboratory tests made of water served to your consumers? YES

Do you have a permit from the State Board of Public Health for operation of your water system? YES

Date of permit: 1/14/1857 - 5 If permit is "temporary”, what is the expiration date? N/A

D AW N =

If you do not hold a permit, has an application been made for such permit? 7 If so, on what date? N/A

SCHEDULE D-9
Statement of Material Financial Interest

Usa this space to report the information required by Section 2 of General Order No. 104-A. [f no material financial interest exlsted during

the year or contemplated at the end of the year, such fact shali ba so stated. If additional space is required, attach a supplernentary statement

with reference made thereto. )

MONEY PAID TO SICC, INC.

- Hydrant Coatings 5,648
Corwin Tank 324,541
Well #19 Graffiti Removal . 441

330,630

SICC, INC. AND APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY ARE

SUBSIDIARIES OF PARK WATER COMPANY.




St

"£00Z ‘61 9UNT pajep ZZ0-90-€0 'ON UOISLa] 2D

“SIUNOJSE 9SS} POZUOWNE ‘CBEL ‘LE ABW PAIED SaNNN{ JBI1BAN 10} STUNOMDY Bupueeg Buluieiuiew 104 $81nPpsddld, pajnue JNdD 843 0] Wnpuelowaw y g

-129A Burmo|jo} ay} Hodey [ENULY Buf) ul paIdayel 8] |Im DNd 94 Aq paacidde sjunowy (empy ‘pu-ieak yBnouy pejewnsa a1e payooq sjunouny )

1-3 8jnpayasg 0} s2loUood

‘[1B18p JO Wa) YOBD )M PIJBDOSSE JAQUUNU UOINIOST JO LOISHIP al pue ‘1eak ayl Buunp jusunsnipe jipaming yoeo seak ayj Buunp uswisnipe abieyoing yoea Jeal
2y Buunp juawisnipe anuaasy JasyO yoea ek eyl Buunp wawisnipe asuadx3 jasy( YoES 'eouBjeg JesA JO pu3 ‘douejeg Jea jo BuuuyBag ay) sapmpu| JUNO3JE [ENDIAIPUL YDES J0j |[B19P BY| :Z 210N

-Jeak JusLIND 3 Ul PAYOOY SiUnoWe asoy) apiacid 'y ‘B '} ‘9 'p suwnjo) Jog | AON

LL2've 0T PEOP-M JUNOIDY WAPUBIOWAW AHIZND J91BA £l
{00Z'vE) {£99) (1£5'¢g) 0 2'V 810uj004 998 uONEGIUI-UN0ODY WNPURIOWSW G002 !
{680'22) {152 (geg‘Lz) 0 2'V 9j0uUj004 895 20SAWO0J-UNODY WNPUBIOWAW S00Z il

LZr'L 13 /58'8 (T BEEEEREEES uoneBij-)unoody WNPUBIOWIN p00T ot
(Zvo'L01) (895°¢) (g25'9) {1L55'26) 0 S10U004 995 ONSAWOJ-UNOIDY WNPUBICWIW p00Z [
(166°'81) {ceg) (91e'8L) D 210uj004 889G UOREBLL|-IUNCSY WNPUBIOWAW £00Z ]
(161'06) (pz0'E) {181728) 0 Jueod 8ag 2MSBWOJ-IUNOIDY WNPUBIOWSK £002 /

0Z8'2¢ £0L'C 1G1'0¢8 0 0 9l0ul004 88 uoieGL-UNo0Y WNPUBIOWSK 2002 9

(L) ovi'ee ¥65'ZrE 0 0 80004 985 NSaWOoQ-1UNody WNPUBIOWSW Z00Z S

GL.'Z Z0Z €162 0 0 810U1004 998 UONE DL - UNODDY WINPURIOWDW L00Z v

B08°EL 0£0't 82.°2 0 2 910U00] 995 JNSaW0J-UNCITY WnpuBIoWs L00T £
{5p'092) {ecz'g) {Zr.'152Z) 2 8jono04 23g uopebiuj-juncdoy Bupueleg 1002 [4
(€81'PS1) (691's} (FLO'6YL) g °louj00 995 )saWog-luncody bupueeg Loz L

] {v) (6) 0] (@) {p) (0) (a) (e) "ON
aduejeg aauERg ‘ON UO|Injosay 10
183 JO sesuadx3 | senusasy 1B JO uoispag Aq uopdirosag aur
pug npasoung | abieyoing 1sa191U) PsSYO 1esy0 Buuibag pazuoyiny

SjUNo22y wnpueiowsay g Bupuejeg
-3 ITNAZHDS




Schedule E- 2
Description of Low-Income Rate Assistance Program(s)

For alliow income rate assistance programs offered by water utility, provide detailed responses to the following items:

1 Brief description of each low-income rate assistance program provided, by district. This shall include but is not limited
to the percent of discount, the dollar amount of discount, what rate is discounted (service charge, quantity, or total bill),
qualifying income leve!, dollar rate increase to remaining customers to pay for this program.

No low-income rate assistance program was provided for the year 2005. As authorized by D.05-12-020, a low-income
rate assistance program will begin in 2006. The California Alternative Rates for Water (CARW) program will consist of
a flat $5.00 per month service charge discount to customers who meet the income eligibility reqirements as established
by the Commission. Customers are required o submit an application and eligiblity declaration form to pariicipate in the
CARW program. A monthly surcharge of $1.00 applicable to General Metered Service will be implemented to fund the
CARW program.

2 Participation rate for Year 2005 (as a percent of total customers served). - N/A

3 Detail of balancing or memorandum account authorized to record expenses incurred and revenues collected for low-
income rate assistance program.
A CARW revenue reallocation balancing account will be established to track the diffarence between the recorded low-
income discounts provided to qualifying customers and the recorded revenues generated by the $1.00 surcharge. A
CARW implementation Cost memorandum account will be established to record the incremental costs asssocatied with
implementing and maintaining the CARW program.

46



Schedule E- 3
Description of Water Conservation Program(s)

For all water conservation programs offered by water utility, provide detailed responses to the following items:

1. Brief description of each water conservation program provided, by district. This description shall
include but not be limited to the type of program offered (such as provision of low-flow plumbing
fixtures, leak detection, leak repair, written water conservation tips, or other simitar programs to its
customers) and length of time it was offered.

2. Discuss how each water conservation assistance program is funded, for example, through rates
charged to all customers, rates charged to customer receiving water conservation assistance,
shareholder contribution, community funding, government funding, or other funding method. Explain
why this type of funding was used.

3. Cost of each program.

4. The degree of participation in each district by customer group.

AVR recognizes water use efficiency as an integral component of its current and future water strategy for the
service area. AVR has aggressively pursued conservation in an effort to reduce demand and stretch existing
_ water supplies. The following is a descn‘pl}oﬂ of the conservation programs offered by AVR.

Water use surveys are available at no cost to residential, institutional and governmental customers., AVR
employees have received special training in the area of water audits. The audit team completes a customer data
form to analyze the customer’s water use and estimate water savings. Funding is through rates charged to all
customers. There were 83 surveys performed in 2005 at a total cost of $830. These surveys are estimated 10
result in the conservation of approximately 273 ccf per year.

The Residential Plumbing Retrofit Program distributes conservation kits consisting of a device to disptace water in
the toilet tank, a low-flow showerhead and toilet tank leak detection tablets. These kits are distributed annually
during the Desert Communities Water Awareness Expo. Funding is provided through rates charged to all
customers. The cost of the conservation kit is $5 and a large supply was purchased prior to 2005, As a result,
there are no recorded costs for this program in 2005. Approximately 100 kits were distributed in 2008,

In the Large Landscape Conservation Program. AVR works in partnership with the Town of Apple Valley, local
nurseries and landscape designers to help educate landowners about water efficient landscapes. AVR worked
jointly with Mojave Water Agency, Hesperia Water District, Victor Valley Water District and San Bemardino
County to develop a handbook entitled “A Guide to High Desert Landscaping”. Specifically designed for the high
desert environment, the handbook is a guide to designing, planting and maintaining attractive and water efficient
native plant landscapes. Funding is through rates charged to ali customers and the cost of printing in 2005 was
$1,020.

Public Information Programs recognize the continued need to maintain and increase the community's awareness
of water and the need to use it wisely. Providing current water conservation information is a key part of AVR’s
activities. This includes imprinting bills with siogans promoting water conservation, Pamphlets on water
conservation are available in the lobby of the company office where customers pay Iheir bills, AVR has articles
published in the local newspaper that contain conservation suggestions. Consumption information for the same
month from the previous year is provided on the customer’s bill. At the Desert Communities Water Awareness
Expo, an extensive display of low-water-use trees, shrubs and plants is maintained that illustrate the aesthetic
appeal of water efficient landscaping. Funding is through rates charged to all customers. The total cost for these
programs {including labor at special events) were $19,382 in 2005.

a7




|
Schedule E- 3
Description of Water Conservation Program(s) (Continued)

School Education Programs promote water conservation and other resource efficiencies at school
facilities and to educate students about these issues. AVR provides in-schoal education programs

to 3%, 5" and 8™ graders. AVR, in conjunction with the Town of Apple Valley, sponsored a live
theater production at the schoots which teaches students about the importance of water
conservation. The National Theatre for Children’s program incorporated classroom learning guides
and activities for the teacher and the students that reinforce and expand on the concepts
addressed in the live program. At the Desert Communities Water Awareness Expo poster-making
and coloring contests specifically designed to create interest and awareness in children, are

organized. Funding is through rates charged to all customers. The School Education Program was
inactive in 2005.

AVR has a designated Conservation Coordinator who allocates part of his time to conservation
activities. The Conservation Coordinator is responsible for the water conservation and recycling
activities that AVR is involved in. The cost of this employee’s time spent on conservation activities
is funded through rates charged to ali customers. The recorded cost was $2,422 in 2005.

473




. DECLARATION
Before Signing, Please Check to See That All Schedules Have Been Completed

I, the undersigned officer
of APPLE VALLEY RANCHOS WATER COMPANY

under penalty of perjury do dectare that this report has been prepared by me, or under my direction, from the bocks, papers and records
of the raspandent; that | have carefully examined the same, and declare the same to be a complete and correct statement of the business
1 and affairs of the above-named respondent and the cperatlons of Its property for the 5

and inglyding January 1, 200
to and including December 31, 2005,
SIGNED _ _ Y 7 &

Title VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL MANAGER

Dafﬁ__ﬁﬂgi_aﬂfa@é

48




PAGE
Accidents . ........ ... ... ... .. ..., 38
Acresimigated . ....................... 43
Advances from associated companies . . .. . 24
Advances for construction . ........ . .... 27
Assefs ... ... ... ... 5
Assetsinspecialfunds. ................. 15
Balance Sheet. ....................... 5-6
Balancing & Memorandum Accounts.......... 45
Bonds. ......... ... 23
BONUSES. ..cciviiiiiiiiiiiiie i 39
Capitalstock. ............... ... ..ot 20
Capitalsurplus .. ...................... 21
Contributions in aid of construction . . .. .. .. 29
Depreciation and amortization reserves . . . . 12
Declaration . ...................... ... 48
Discounton capital stock. . . ............. 19
Discount and expense on funded debt. . . . .. 18
Dividendsdeclared. .. .................. 20
Eamedsurplus. . ..... ... ... . . L. 21
Employees and their compensation. .. .. ... 38
Engineering and management fees. . .. . ... 37
Franchises........................... 9
Incomeaccount. . ............... .. ..., 7
Income deductions. .................... 7
Investiments in associated companies . . . . . 14
Liabilities. . .......... ... ... ... ... ... 6
Loans to officers, directors, or shareholders. 39
Management compensation. .. ........... 38
Metersandservices . .. ................ 42
Miscellaneous long-termdebt............ 24
Miscallaneous reserves. . ............... 28
Miscellaneous special funds. . . ........... 15
Non-Regulated Selected Financial Data 2a-3a
Notespayable. ........................ 25

index

PAGE
Operatingexpenses. ................. 31-33
Operatingrevenues. . ................ 30
Organizationandcontrol ... ........... 4
Otherdeferred credits. . ............... 28
Other deferred debits. ... ............. 19
Otherincome ...............covtnnt. 7
Otherinvestments. . .................. 14
Other physical property. . .............. 10
Payables to associated companies . . .. .. 25
Political expenditures. ................ 39
Populationserved . .................. 43
Premium on capitalstock . . ........... 20
Prepayments. .. .........ccvvveennnn. 17
Proprietarycapital. ... ................ 22
Purchased waterforresale. .. .......... 40
Rate Base.......ocovviiiviiiiiici 11
Receivables from associated companies. . 17
Revenues apportioned to cities. . . ....... 30
Securities issued or assumed. . . ........ 24
Service connections. . ................ 42
Sinking funds. .. ... e 15
Sources of supply and water developed. . . 40
Specialdeposits . ................ ... 16
Status with Boardof Health . . .......... 44
Stockholders. . ...................... 20
Storage facilities. . . . ........... .. o 40
Taxes. .. ... e e 34
Transmission and distribution facilities. . . . 41
Unamortized debt discount and expense. . 18
Unamortized premiumondebt. ......... 18
Undistributed profits. . . . .............. 22
Utilityplant. . ... ... ..o s, 8
Utility plantinservice. . ............... 8-9

Utility plant held for future use. . ........ 10



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59

